

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

22-28 MARCH 2021

AUSTRALIAN
ROWING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
TASMANIA



AON

Monday, 22 March 2021

to

Sunday, 28 March 2021

Lake Barrington, TAS

Thursday, 25 March 2021

218	U17W1x	168. Under 17 Women's Single Scull	B Final
219		A Final
220	U17M1x	171. Under 17 Men's Single Scull	B Final
221		A Final
222	U19W1x	154. Under 19 Women's Single Scull	B Final
223		A Final
224	U19M1x	161. Under 19 Men's Single Scull	B Final
225		A Final
226	U19W2-	157. Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair	B Final
227		A Final
228	U19M2-	164. Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair	B Final
229		A Final
230	U21W1x	142. Under 21 Women's Single Scull	B Final
231		A Final
232	U21M1x	147. Under 21 Men's Single Scull	B Final
233		A Final
234	U21W2-	145. Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair	B Final
235		A Final
236	U21M2-	150. Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair	B Final
237		A Final
238	U23W1x	122. Under 23 Women's Single Scull	B Final
239		A Final
240	U23M1x	128. Under 23 Men's Single Scull	B Final
241		A Final
242	U23W2-	125. Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair	B Final
243		A Final
244	U23M2-	131. Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair	B Final
245		A Final
246	OW1x	101. Open Women's Single Scull	B Final
247		A Final
248	OM1x	107. Open Men's Single Scull	B Final
249		A Final
250	OW2-	104. Open Women's Coxless Pair	B Final
251		A Final
252	OM2-	110. Open Men's Coxless Pair	B Final
253		A Final
254	U21LW1x	152. Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull	B Final
255		A Final
256	U21LM1x	153. Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull	B Final
257		A Final
258	U23LW1x	134. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull	B Final
259		A Final
260	U23LM1x	138. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull	B Final
261		A Final
262	U23LW2-	137. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Coxless Pair	Final
263	U23LM2-	140. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair	Final
264	OLW1x	113. Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull	B Final
265		A Final
266	OLM1x	116. Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull	Final
267	OLM2-	119. Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair	Final
268	PR3W1x	187. Pr3 Women's Single Scull	Final
269	U17W4x+	170. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
270	U17M4x+	173. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
271		Repechage 2
272	U19W4x	156. Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
273	U19M4x	163. Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull	Heat 1
274	U19M8+	167. Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight	Repechage 1
275		Repechage 2
276	U21W4x	144. Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull	Heat 1
277		Heat 2
278	U21M4x	149. Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull	Heat 1
279		Heat 2



Thursday, 25 March 2021

280	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull	Heat 1
281		Heat 2
282		Heat 3
283		Heat 4
287	CW2x	174. Club Women's Double Scull	Heat 1
288		Heat 2
289		Heat 3
290	CM2x	177. Club Men's Double Scull	Heat 1
291		Heat 2
292		Heat 3
293	SG4x+	202. Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull	Heat 1
294		Heat 2
295		Heat 3
296	SG8+	205. Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight	Heat 1
297		Heat 2
298		Heat 3
299	PR2Mix2x	186. Pr2 Mixed Double Scull	Final

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 218 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.30 WARC Keely Reading	6	2:37.91 (1) 2:37.91	5:09.59 (1) 2:31.68	7:37.39 2:27.80	9:59.31 2:21.92	0.00	+0.00
2	168.15 Loreto Marryatville Victoria Binns	5	2:40.52 (2) 2:40.52	5:11.39 (2) 2:30.87		10:03.03	3.72	+3.72
3	168.28 University of Queensland Nicole Watt	2	2:41.73 (3) 2:41.73	5:12.11 (3) 2:30.38		10:05.73	2.70	+6.42
4	168.25 Tasmania University Hannah Wigston	3	2:43.51 (4) 2:43.51	5:14.81 (4) 2:31.30	7:47.99 2:33.18	10:15.53 2:27.54	9.80	+16.22
5	168.14 Loreto Marryatville Deanna Macolino	8	2:45.32 (5) 2:45.32	5:21.52 (5) 2:36.20	7:56.44 2:34.92	10:25.51 2:29.07	9.98	+26.20
6	168.02 Ballarat City Aleesha Walker	7	2:46.34 (6) 2:46.34	5:25.58 (6) 2:39.24		10:34.36	8.85	+35.05
7	168.19 Mersey Meg Castles	1	2:54.65 (8) 2:54.65	5:32.11 (7) 2:37.46	8:07.13 2:35.02	10:37.08 2:29.95	2.72	+37.77
8	168.22 Somerville Eliza Bridgefoot	4	2:53.24 (7) 2:53.24	5:33.05 (8) 2:39.81	8:08.55 2:35.50	10:41.41 2:32.86	4.33	+42.10

Race 219 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.07 Centenary Sophie Malcolm	4	2:18.12 (1) 2:18.12	4:39.48 (1) 2:21.36	7:05.95 (1) 2:26.47	9:28.37 2:22.42	0.00	+0.00
2	168.20 Mosman Imogen Grey	5	2:24.88 (3) 2:24.88	4:49.04 (2) 2:24.16	7:15.40 (2) 2:26.36	9:39.16 2:23.76	10.79	+10.79
3	168.29 WARC Sinead Reading	3	2:29.26 (5) 2:29.26	4:54.18 (5) 2:24.92	7:23.04 (3) 2:28.86	9:43.61 2:20.57	4.45	+15.24
4	168.13 Loreto Kirribilli Alyssa Fickers	2	2:25.93 (4) 2:25.93	4:53.68 (4) 2:27.75	7:25.43 (5) 2:31.75	9:46.42 2:20.99	2.81	+18.05
5	168.18 Mersey Olivia Yeates	1	2:22.29 (2) 2:22.29	4:51.10 (3) 2:28.81	7:25.07 (4) 2:33.97	9:47.54 2:22.47	1.12	+19.17
6	168.12 Loreto Kirribilli Lauren Moran	6	2:30.68 (6) 2:30.68	4:58.96 (6) 2:28.28	7:28.62 (6) 2:29.66	9:49.59 2:20.97	2.05	+21.22
7	168.11 Kinross Wolaroi Lucy Searle	7	2:32.67 (7) 2:32.67	5:00.68 (7) 2:28.01	7:30.24 (7) 2:29.56	9:57.46 2:27.22	7.87	+29.09
8	168.10 Kentish Lilly Barker	8	2:36.18 (8) 2:36.18	5:12.71 (8) 2:36.53	7:47.37 (8) 2:34.66	10:17.70 2:30.33	20.24	+49.33

Race 220 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.21 Scotch Oakburn Cameron Parker	4	2:14.84 2:14.84	4:31.99 (2) 2:17.15	6:50.73 2:18.74	9:02.99 2:12.26	0.00	+0.00
2	171.07 Hunter Valley Grammar Trepthon Stambolie	1	2:13.97 2:13.97	4:28.15 (1) 2:14.18	6:50.28 2:22.13	9:05.27 2:14.99	2.28	+2.28
3	171.02 Bundaberg Samuel Klotz	8	2:19.38 2:19.38	4:40.46 (3) 2:21.08		9:19.09	13.82	+16.10
4	171.03 Christian Bros Sam Jackson	5		4:43.15 (4) 2:22.64	7:05.79 2:22.64	9:26.39 2:20.60	7.30	+23.40
5	171.30 Torrens Hamish Bell	7	2:32.08 2:32.08	4:57.18 (5) 2:25.10	7:16.71 2:19.53	9:42.80 2:26.09	16.41	+39.81
6	171.06 Hawthorn Max Currie	2	2:52.06 2:52.06	5:37.93 (6) 2:45.87		10:59.60	76.80	+116.6
	171.19 Radford College Hunter Jolly	3	SCRATCHED					
	171.27 Sydney Maxim Moloney	6	SCRATCHED					

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 221 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.20 Rockhampton Grammar Chad Willett	4		4:21.25 (1)	6:29.89 (1) 2:08.64	8:35.43 2:05.54	0.00	+0.00
2	171.13 Marist College ACT Jesse Rosin	1		4:32.52 (2)	6:48.74 (2) 2:16.22	9:03.01 2:14.27	27.58	+27.58
3	171.14 Mosman Joe Lynch	5		4:42.84 (4)	6:55.81 (4) 2:12.97	9:04.69 2:08.88	1.68	+29.26
4	171.32 Trinity Lutheran Robert Vandepol	3		4:41.03 (3)	6:54.99 (3) 2:13.96	9:05.26 2:10.27	0.57	+29.83
5	171.08 Huon Patrick Robbie	2		4:43.80 (5)	7:00.75 (5) 2:16.95	9:12.28 2:11.53	7.02	+36.85
6	171.17 Newcastle Grammar Patrick Stanley	8	2:25.02 2:25.02	4:47.80 (6) 2:22.78	7:02.08 (6) 2:14.28	9:13.66 2:11.58	1.38	+38.23
7	171.28 Sydney Jackson Gursoy	6		4:48.44 (7)	7:05.45 (7) 2:17.01	9:17.06 2:11.61	3.40	+41.63
8	171.29 Sydney Finn Woodward	7		4:49.80 (8)	7:06.08 (8) 2:16.28	9:20.82 2:14.74	3.76	+45.39

Race 222 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.04 Buckingham Phoebe Teale	5	2:43.30 (1) 2:43.30	5:11.50 (1) 2:28.20		10:11.83	0.00	+0.00
2	154.26 St Peters Girls Sophie Barr	4	2:52.42 (3) 2:52.42	5:19.19 (2) 2:26.77		10:17.79	5.96	+5.96
3	154.24 Rockhampton Grammar Olivia Cook	1	2:46.41 (2) 2:46.41	5:19.56 (3) 2:33.15	7:57.76 2:38.20	10:29.82 2:32.06	12.03	+17.99
4	154.12 Corio Bay Meg Cartwright	6	3:00.83 (4) 3:00.83	5:32.77 (4) 2:31.94		10:39.35	9.53	+27.52
5	154.07 Centenary Rebecca More O'Ferrall	7	3:02.38 (5) 3:02.38	5:35.69 (5) 2:33.31		10:44.66	5.31	+32.83
6	154.18 Mercantile Anna Morrison	2	3:13.69 (6) 3:13.69	5:49.11 (6) 2:35.42	8:30.27 2:41.16	11:04.15 2:33.88	19.49	+52.32
7	154.13 Corio Bay Issy Batrouney	8	3:23.20 (8) 3:23.20	6:00.31 (8) 2:37.11	8:37.71 2:37.40	11:07.20 2:29.49	3.05	+55.37
8	154.20 Mosman Lilian Hyde	3	3:15.59 (7) 3:15.59	5:50.63 (7) 2:35.04		11:20.17	12.97	+68.34

Race 223 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.05 Canberra Grammar Madeline Vagg	5	2:31.13 (1) 2:31.13	4:56.95 (1) 2:25.82		9:37.63	0.00	+0.00
2	154.06 Canberra Grammar Zoe Bond	3	2:37.90 (3) 2:37.90	5:05.02 (2) 2:27.12	7:27.31 2:22.29	9:43.63 2:16.32	6.00	+6.00
3	154.28 University of Queensland Sophia Wightman	4	2:40.02 (5) 2:40.02	5:07.05 (4) 2:27.03		9:47.28	3.65	+9.65
4	154.16 Kinross Wolaroi Isabella Scammell	6	2:41.24 (6) 2:41.24	5:12.36 (6) 2:31.12		9:47.42	0.14	+9.79
5	154.27 UTS Sarah Fahd	7	2:34.44 (2) 2:34.44	5:05.97 (3) 2:31.53	7:34.08 2:28.11	9:56.21 2:22.13	8.79	+18.58
6	154.25 Rockhampton Grammar Laura Sypher	2	2:38.55 (4) 2:38.55	5:07.86 (5) 2:29.31		9:59.97	3.76	+22.34
7	154.01 ANU-ACT Elena Moran	8	2:43.63 (7) 2:43.63	5:16.53 (7) 2:32.90		10:04.50	4.53	+26.87
8	154.23 Pembroke School Sofia Suhinin	1	2:46.79 (8) 2:46.79	5:23.61 (8) 2:36.82		10:22.78	18.28	+45.15

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 224 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.18 Nudgee Griffin Schostakowski	4	2:18.36 (3) 2:18.36	4:38.61 (1) 2:20.25		9:05.83	0.00	+0.00
2	161.06 Essendon Wesley Hudson	6	2:19.50 (4) 2:19.50	4:43.59 (4) 2:24.09	6:59.13 2:15.54	9:11.45 2:12.32	5.62	+5.62
3	161.14 Kinross Wolaroi Alec Hoskin	1	2:20.22 (5) 2:20.22	4:41.44 (3) 2:21.22		9:13.03	1.58	+7.20
4	161.21 Rockhampton Grammar Marshall Leeson	2	2:20.67 (6) 2:20.67	4:47.02 (6) 2:26.35		9:14.59	1.56	+8.76
5	161.04 Buckingham Jarrod Connolly	3	2:17.73 (2) 2:17.73	4:40.16 (2) 2:22.43		9:16.08	1.49	+10.25
6	161.16 Maroochy Charles Clarke	8	2:16.08 (1) 2:16.08	4:45.69 (5) 2:29.61		9:26.24	10.16	+20.41
7	161.07 Gippsland Grammar Thomas Condron	7	2:25.26 (7) 2:25.26	4:56.45 (7) 2:31.19		9:28.62	2.38	+22.79
8	161.27 University of Queensland Harry Nott	5	2:27.80 (8) 2:27.80	5:00.52 (8) 2:32.72		9:37.40	8.78	+31.57

Race 225 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Ben Horsnell	1	2:11.63 (1) 2:11.63	4:23.87 (1) 2:12.24	6:38.43 (1) 2:14.56	8:51.05 2:12.62	0.00	+0.00
2	161.22 Scotch College ADEL Adam Holland	5	2:18.77 (4) 2:18.77	4:34.62 (4) 2:15.85	6:48.60 (3) 2:13.98	8:54.94 2:06.34	3.89	+3.89
3	161.19 Nudgee Jonah Nelson	7	2:13.60 (2) 2:13.60	4:30.91 (2) 2:17.31	6:47.48 (2) 2:16.57	8:55.49 2:08.01	0.55	+4.44
4	161.03 Banks Mark Putter	6	2:24.38 (6) 2:24.38	4:39.36 (5) 2:14.98	6:53.70 (5) 2:14.34	8:57.36 2:03.66	1.87	+6.31
5	161.01 Ballarat Grammar Will Clarke	3	2:20.01 (5) 2:20.01	4:33.37 (3) 2:13.36	6:51.35 (4) 2:17.98	8:58.47 2:07.12	1.11	+7.42
6	161.24 Sydney Gordon Appelcryn	2	2:15.79 (3) 2:15.79	4:39.77 (6) 2:23.98	7:04.76 (6) 2:24.99	9:31.80 2:27.04	33.33	+40.75
7	161.20 Radford College William Gregory	8	2:40.76 (7) 2:40.76	5:08.94 (7) 2:28.18	7:31.79 (7) 2:22.85	9:58.37 2:26.58	26.57	+67.32
	161.02 Ballarat Grammar Hugh Bond	4	2:17.74 2:17.74	4:33.95 2:16.21	6:50.07 2:16.12		DID NOT FINISH	

Race 226 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	157.03 Mersey Ella Spaulding, Catherine Greenhill	4	2:27.95 (1) 2:27.95	4:59.09 (1) 2:31.14	7:31.46 (1) 2:32.37	10:00.92 2:29.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	157.11 Wilderness School Georgina Birchall, Emma Jolly	3	2:28.47 (2) 2:28.47	5:04.84 (2) 2:36.37	7:40.52 (2) 2:35.68	10:18.57 2:38.05	17.65	+17.65	
	157.07 University of Queensland Tylah Hutton, Alice Ready	5	SCRATCHED						

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 227 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.09 University of Queensland Nancy Duncan -Banks, Ellyn Hill	3	2:18.20 (2) 2:18.20	4:39.62 (2) 2:21.42	6:57.66 (1) 2:18.04	9:14.62 2:16.96	0.00	+0.00
2	157.04 Scotch Oakburn Lindsay Calvert, Heidi Schouten	4	2:17.35 (1) 2:17.35	4:38.65 (1) 2:21.30	6:59.45 (2) 2:20.80	9:16.54 2:17.09	1.92	+1.92
3	157.06 Sydney Lily Gavan, Lily Eales	1	2:21.57 (3) 2:21.57	4:40.51 (3) 2:18.94	7:00.68 (3) 2:20.17	9:20.71 2:20.03	4.17	+6.09
4	157.05 St Peters Girls Clare Romaniuk, Milla Barei	7	2:22.38 (4) 2:22.38	4:45.01 (4) 2:22.63	7:08.35 (4) 2:23.34	9:31.70 2:23.35	10.99	+17.08
5	157.02 Mersey Lydia Tippett, Prudence Tippett	6	2:28.27 (6) 2:28.27	4:51.33 (6) 2:23.06	7:15.37 (6) 2:24.04	9:37.73 2:22.36	6.03	+23.11
6	157.08 University of Queensland Georgia Weston, Sophie Lucas	5	2:24.21 (5) 2:24.21	4:48.90 (5) 2:24.69	7:13.41 (5) 2:24.51	9:40.43 2:27.02	2.70	+25.81
7	157.10 Wesley College Christina Kamenev, Zara Lavery	2	2:37.23 (7) 2:37.23	5:03.08 (7) 2:25.85	7:32.09 (7) 2:29.01	10:00.43 2:28.34	20.00	+45.81
8	157.01 DMCRC Heather Curry, Phoebe Davis	8	2:39.40 (8) 2:39.40	5:09.08 (8) 2:29.68	7:36.59 (8) 2:27.51	10:03.72 2:27.13	3.29	+49.10

Race 228 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.08 Scotch Oakburn Harry Birchmore, Will Gray	2	2:04.19 (2) 2:04.19	4:11.27 (3) 2:07.08	6:20.19 (2) 2:08.92	8:24.01 2:03.82	0.00	+0.00
2	164.02 Mercantile Hamish Nicol, Joshua Murphy	6	2:06.00 (3) 2:06.00	4:10.70 (2) 2:04.70	6:18.58 (1) 2:07.88	8:24.25 2:05.67	0.24	+0.24
3	164.05 New Norfolk Aiden Midson, Thomas Morgan	4	2:02.70 (1) 2:02.70	4:09.76 (1) 2:07.06	6:22.94 (3) 2:13.18	8:31.28 2:08.34	7.03	+7.27
4	164.09 St Patricks College TAS Neil Douglas, Oscar Birtwistle	5	2:10.38 (4) 2:10.38	4:18.68 (4) 2:08.30	6:31.87 (4) 2:13.19	8:44.49 2:12.62	13.21	+20.48
5	164.13 Torrens Angus Shute, Oliver Deere	3	2:12.81 (5) 2:12.81	4:26.37 (5) 2:13.56	6:42.62 (5) 2:16.25	8:52.67 2:10.05	8.18	+28.66
6	164.10 St Peter's College Nick Burr*, Edward Chipperfield	7	2:25.58 (6) 2:25.58	4:49.51 (6) 2:23.93	7:11.16 (6) 2:21.65	9:28.80 2:17.64	36.13	+64.79

*substitute

Race 229 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.01 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Lachlan Wright, Mackenzie Branch	4	1:52.73 (1) 1:52.73	3:50.89 (1) 1:58.16	5:54.16 2:03.27	7:59.13 2:04.97	0.00	+0.00
2	164.15 University of Queensland Fergus Cummins, Maxwell Taylor	6	1:59.59 (5) 1:59.59	4:00.27 (3) 2:00.68		8:09.59	10.46	+10.46
3	164.12 Tasmania University Harry Bevan, Angus Paynter	2	1:56.04 (2) 1:56.04	3:56.53 (2) 2:00.49		8:13.21	3.62	+14.08
4	164.11 St Peter's College Jeremy Beale, Jake Nesbitt	5	2:00.87 (6) 2:00.87	4:03.45 (5) 2:02.58	6:09.19 2:05.74	8:22.37 2:13.18	9.16	+23.24
5	164.03 Mosman Kyle Brown, Tom Gerrans	7	2:05.05 (7) 2:05.05	4:10.70 (7) 2:05.65	6:19.54 2:08.84	8:26.70 2:07.16	4.33	+27.57
6	164.06 Nudgee Harry McKeown, Jake Gilmore	3	1:57.46 (3) 1:57.46	4:01.16 (4) 2:03.70	6:11.73 2:10.57	8:26.76 2:15.03	0.06	+27.63
7	164.07 Nudgee Rodin Martin, Connor Martin	1	1:58.46 (4) 1:58.46	4:05.50 (6) 2:07.04	6:20.33 2:14.83	8:35.33 2:15.00	8.57	+36.20
8	164.14 Torrens Joshua Felderhof, Oliver Smart	8	2:10.04 (8) 2:10.04	4:17.95 (8) 2:07.91	6:26.37 2:08.42	8:36.93 2:10.56	1.60	+37.80

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 230 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.23 University of WA-WAIS Clare Netherway	2	2:13.82 (1) 2:13.82	4:35.87 (1) 2:22.05	7:10.71 (1) 2:34.84	9:43.70 2:32.99	0.00	+0.00
2	142.17 North Esk Abbey Boutcher	1	2:15.87 (2) 2:15.87	4:44.37 (2) 2:28.50	7:23.01 (2) 2:38.64	9:58.15 2:35.14	14.45	+14.45
3	142.04 Adelaide University Sophie Tickner	5	2:23.79 (4) 2:23.79	4:54.09 (4) 2:30.30	7:30.54 (3) 2:36.45	10:11.15 2:40.61	13.00	+27.45
4	142.16 New Norfolk Molly McCausland	4	2:22.87 (3) 2:22.87	4:53.09 (3) 2:30.22	7:35.21 (4) 2:42.12	10:17.59 2:42.38	6.44	+33.89
5	142.02 ANU Harriet Wallace	7	2:26.95 (5) 2:26.95	5:00.32 (5) 2:33.37	7:39.95 (5) 2:39.63	10:23.87 2:43.92	6.28	+40.17
6	142.19 Swan River Georgia Hughes	3	2:29.48 (6) 2:29.48	5:06.48 (6) 2:37.00	7:56.29 (6) 2:49.81	10:45.69 2:49.40	21.82	+61.99
7	142.15 Mercantile Ruby O'Keeffe	6	2:40.51 (7) 2:40.51	5:14.31 (7) 2:33.80	8:06.68 (7) 2:52.37	10:54.40 2:47.72	8.71	+70.70

Race 231 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.22 UTS Laura Gourley	4	2:14.45 (1) 2:14.45	4:38.83 (1) 2:24.38	7:09.52 (1) 2:30.69	9:29.08 2:19.56	0.00	+0.00
2	142.26 University of Queensland Alexandra Rooney	3	2:22.34 (5) 2:22.34	4:50.13 (3) 2:27.79	7:25.69 (2) 2:35.56	9:45.38 2:19.69	16.30	+16.30
3	142.13 Mercantile Louisa Bongrain	2	2:18.51 (2) 2:18.51	4:48.77 (2) 2:30.26	7:27.69 (4) 2:38.92	9:45.61 2:17.92	0.23	+16.53
4	142.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Danica Free	6	2:20.37 (3) 2:20.37	4:54.44 (5) 2:34.07	7:26.20 (3) 2:31.76	9:45.81 2:19.61	0.20	+16.73
5	142.20 Swan River Lola Quinn	1	2:21.23 (4) 2:21.23	4:51.11 (4) 2:29.88	7:28.06 (5) 2:36.95	9:54.76 2:26.70	8.95	+25.68
6	142.28 WARC-WAIS Joely Patterson	5	2:29.17 (6) 2:29.17	5:09.81 (6) 2:40.64	7:53.67 (6) 2:43.86	10:19.73 2:26.06	24.97	+50.65
7	142.14 Mercantile Louise Carr	7	2:36.79 (7) 2:36.79	5:19.03 (7) 2:42.24	7:59.56 (8) 2:40.53	10:22.28 2:22.72	2.55	+53.20
8	142.21 Sydney University Danielle Stuart	8	2:38.24 (8) 2:38.24	5:19.94 (8) 2:41.70	7:56.50 (7) 2:36.56	10:22.44 2:25.94	0.16	+53.36

Race 232 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	147.27 UTS Alexander Wood	8	2:07.70 (3) 2:07.70	4:18.96 (2) 2:11.26	6:36.59 (1) 2:17.63	8:48.30 2:11.71	0.00	+0.00		
2	147.33 WARC Blake Whyatt	4	2:07.11 (2) 2:07.11	4:21.37 (3) 2:14.26	6:40.92 (3) 2:19.55	8:56.74 2:15.82	8.44	+8.44		
3	147.15 Sydney Bradley Graham	2	2:04.99 (1) 2:04.99	4:15.87 (1) 2:10.88	6:38.32 (2) 2:22.45	9:02.62 2:24.30	5.88	+14.32		
4	147.31 University of Queensland Clancy Doe	7	2:11.36 (5) 2:11.36	4:28.10 (4) 2:16.74	6:50.78 (4) 2:22.68	9:05.32 2:14.54	2.70	+17.02		
5	147.10 Mosman William Boag	1	2:09.58 (4) 2:09.58	4:29.07 (5) 2:19.49	6:53.10 (5) 2:24.03	9:06.80 2:13.70	1.48	+18.50		
6	147.05 Commercial Sam Green	6	2:14.28 (7) 2:14.28	4:32.65 (6) 2:18.37	6:53.84 (6) 2:21.19	9:08.63 2:14.79	1.83	+20.33		
7	147.02 Banks James Gardiner	3	2:13.64 (6) 2:13.64	4:34.98 (7) 2:21.34	7:03.73 (7) 2:28.75	9:31.64 2:27.91	23.01	+43.34		
	147.19 Sydney University Elliot Simpson	5	SCRATCHED							

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 233 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.04 Canberra-ACT Cormac Hayes	2	2:04.71 (2) 2:04.71	4:11.17 (2) 2:06.46	6:23.63 (2) 2:12.46	8:25.18 2:01.55	0.00	+0.00
2	147.01 Adelaide University-SASI Nick Blackman	7	2:06.02 (4) 2:06.02	4:13.39 (4) 2:07.37	6:27.13 (4) 2:13.74	8:28.50 2:01.37	3.32	+3.32
3	147.14 Swan River Cameron Glover	4	2:03.59 (1) 2:03.59	4:10.10 (1) 2:06.51	6:22.86 (1) 2:12.76	8:31.85 2:08.99	3.35	+6.67
4	147.35 WARC-WAIS Alex Rossi	5	2:06.71 (5) 2:06.71	4:12.38 (3) 2:05.67	6:25.92 (3) 2:13.54	8:34.74 2:08.82	2.89	+9.56
5	147.23 Torrens Sam Button	8	2:07.95 (6) 2:07.95	4:17.78 (6) 2:09.83	6:30.88 (5) 2:13.10	8:36.98 2:06.10	2.24	+11.80
6	147.06 Corio Bay Xavier Hall-Sullivan	6	2:09.88 (7) 2:09.88	4:22.05 (7) 2:12.17	6:37.61 (7) 2:15.56	8:51.99 2:14.38	15.01	+26.81
7	147.03 Buckingham Lucas Wigston	3	2:05.26 (3) 2:05.26	4:14.85 (5) 2:09.59	6:33.38 (6) 2:18.53	8:52.59 2:19.21	0.60	+27.41
8	147.24 Tweed Dylan Rhodes	1	2:15.01 (8) 2:15.01	4:30.42 (8) 2:15.41	6:56.83 (8) 2:26.41	9:16.89 2:20.06	24.30	+51.71

Race 234 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	145.14 University of Queensland Issy Drewe, Karly Firmin	4	2:18.81 (1) 2:18.81	4:38.98 (1) 2:20.17	7:00.59 (1) 2:21.61	9:22.62 2:22.03	0.00	+0.00		
2	145.01 Adelaide University Jemima Richter, Cleo Wilson	3	2:19.33 (2) 2:19.33	4:41.21 (2) 2:21.88	7:05.82 (2) 2:24.61	9:29.04 2:23.22	6.42	+6.42		
3	145.02 Melbourne University Katerina Bitzios, Aaliah Dawson	6	2:21.83 (3) 2:21.83	4:41.84 (3) 2:20.01	7:06.15 (3) 2:24.31	9:36.03 2:29.88	6.99	+13.41		
4	145.03 Melbourne University Romy Cantwell, Evelyn Dow	5	2:22.50 (4) 2:22.50	4:49.62 (4) 2:27.12	7:20.04 (4) 2:30.42	9:52.85 2:32.81	16.82	+30.23		
	145.08 New Norfolk/Tasmania Uni Jemima Morgan*, Jessica Stephens	2	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 235 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.10 Swan River Jacqui Swick, Rebecca Pretorius	5	2:04.77 (2) 2:04.77	4:15.56 (1) 2:10.79	6:29.52 2:13.96	8:43.01 2:13.49	0.00	+0.00
2	145.12 Sydney Evie Thomson, Caitlin McManus-Barrett	4	2:04.22 (1) 2:04.22	4:21.02 (3) 2:16.80	6:35.96 2:14.94	8:48.91 2:12.95	5.90	+5.90
3	145.13 Tasmania University Amy Bain, Anna Blackwell	1	2:06.50 (3) 2:06.50	4:19.33 (2) 2:12.83	6:37.60 2:18.27	8:50.73 2:13.13	1.82	+7.72
4	145.07 Mercantile Emily Sutherland, Sophie Reinehr	2	2:10.44 (6) 2:10.44	4:23.19 (4) 2:12.75	6:40.41 2:17.22	8:51.48 2:11.07	0.75	+8.47
5	145.05 Melbourne University Sophie Ward, Katie Easton	3	2:12.88 (7) 2:12.88	4:27.80 (6) 2:14.92		8:59.71	8.23	+16.70
6	145.09 North Esk/Sydney Niamh Graham, Greta Brown	8	2:08.77 (5) 2:08.77	4:30.02 (7) 2:21.25	6:47.63 2:17.61	9:01.60 2:13.97	1.89	+18.59
7	145.11 Swan River/Fremantle Chelsea Wulff, Zoe McKellar	6	2:07.52 (4) 2:07.52	4:26.03 (5) 2:18.51		9:02.56	0.96	+19.55
8	145.06 Mercantile Olivia Sargeant, Mimmi Balaam	7	2:15.58 (8) 2:15.58	4:37.63 (8) 2:22.05		9:12.86	10.30	+29.85

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 236 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	150.08 Mercantile Flynn Stimpson, Joshua Bortolussi	5	1:51.41 (1) 1:51.41	3:49.70 (2) 1:58.29	5:48.74 1:59.04	7:41.73 1:52.99	0.00	+0.00		
2	150.16 University of Queensland Zane Kirk, Alexander Sullivan	7	1:52.66 (2) 1:52.66	3:48.96 (1) 1:56.30		7:41.84	0.11	+0.11		
3	150.15 UTS Henry Blackwell, Liam Glackin	6	1:56.32 (4) 1:56.32	3:54.71 (4) 1:58.39		7:48.03	6.19	+6.30		
4	150.01 Fremantle Liam Davis, Alex Cecchele	3	1:55.52 (3) 1:55.52	3:53.16 (3) 1:57.64	5:54.22 2:01.06	7:49.46 1:55.24	1.43	+7.73		
5	150.07 Mercantile Charlie Clarke, Liam Burke	8	1:57.54 (5) 1:57.54	3:58.23 (5) 2:00.69	6:00.85 2:02.62	8:07.64 2:06.79	18.18	+25.91		
6	150.13 Sydney University Angus Arnott, Ryan Gibson	2	1:58.81 (6) 1:58.81	4:01.16 (6) 2:02.35		8:10.38	2.74	+28.65		
	150.11 North Esk Laurie Dean, Karl Breier	1	SCRATCHED							
	150.05 Melbourne University Josh Hill, Jamie Arnold	4	SCRATCHED							

Race 237 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.06 Melbourne University-VIS James Scott, Harry Fox	4	1:44.37 (1) 1:44.37	3:36.57 (1) 1:52.20	5:30.26 1:53.69	7:24.09 1:53.83	0.00	+0.00
2	150.02 Kand Jarrod Lord, Mitch Salisbury	6	1:45.29 (2) 1:45.29	3:39.82 (2) 1:54.53	5:31.45 1:51.63	7:26.36 1:54.91	2.27	+2.27
3	150.12 Swan River-WAIS Hayden Coote, Johnson Daubney	2	1:49.76 (5) 1:49.76	3:41.12 (3) 1:51.36		7:28.21	1.85	+4.12
4	150.04 Melbourne University Fraser Miscamble, Nick Smith	7	1:51.21 (7) 1:51.21	3:45.20 (6) 1:53.99	5:35.26 1:50.06	7:29.70 1:54.44	1.49	+5.61
5	150.10 Mosman Lexi McClean, Max Von Appen	5	1:48.20 (3) 1:48.20	3:42.60 (4) 1:54.40	5:37.92 1:55.32	7:32.30 1:54.38	2.60	+8.21
6	150.14 Sydney University Nic Rath, Henry Ryan	8	1:53.88 (8) 1:53.88	3:50.13 (8) 1:56.25	5:41.26 1:51.13	7:33.24 1:51.98	0.94	+9.15
7	150.03 Melbourne University James Isles, Martin Kulesza	1	1:50.30 (6) 1:50.30	3:43.51 (5) 1:53.21	5:39.52 1:56.01	7:35.11 1:55.59	1.87	+11.02
8	150.09 Mosman Torben Ungemach, Nikolas Pender	3	1:49.16 (4) 1:49.16	3:45.91 (7) 1:56.75	5:41.85 1:55.94	7:37.88 1:56.03	2.77	+13.79

Race 238 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.05 Buckingham Isabelle Higgins	4	2:15.62 (1) 2:15.62	4:38.02 (1) 2:22.40		9:30.02	0.00	+0.00
2	122.08 Mersey Ella Marshall	5	2:21.07 (3) 2:21.07	4:45.68 (2) 2:24.61	7:13.04 2:27.36	9:38.81 2:25.77	8.79	+8.79
3	122.15 University of Queensland Genevieve Whitehead	3	2:18.21 (2) 2:18.21	4:46.52 (3) 2:28.31	7:19.45 2:32.93	9:48.20 2:28.75	9.39	+18.18
4	122.02 ANU Catherine Khan	6	2:31.90 (5) 2:31.90	5:00.23 (4) 2:28.33	7:32.45 2:32.22	10:03.39 2:30.94	15.19	+33.37
5	122.04 Brisbane & GPS Charlotte Morris	2	2:23.09 (4) 2:23.09	5:04.23 (5) 2:41.14	7:52.98 2:48.75	10:40.19 2:47.21	36.80	+70.17

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 239 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.13 Sydney University Sophie Houston	3	2:10.23 (5) 2:10.23	4:29.25 (4) 2:19.02	6:43.43 2:14.18	8:53.87 2:10.44	0.00	+0.00
2	122.11 Sydney University-VIS Sky Froebel	6	2:09.32 (4) 2:09.32	4:28.69 (3) 2:19.37		8:56.69	2.82	+2.82
3	122.10 Sydney University Eleanor Price	7	2:08.79 (3) 2:08.79	4:26.91 (1) 2:18.12		8:57.16	0.47	+3.29
4	122.09 North Esk Lili Wrigley	8	2:06.48 (1) 2:06.48	4:27.59 (2) 2:21.11	6:48.52 2:20.93	9:11.07 2:22.55	13.91	+17.20
5	122.03 ANU Nicola Greenland	2	2:12.87 (6) 2:12.87	4:39.48 (5) 2:26.61	6:58.51 2:19.03	9:19.52 2:21.01	8.45	+25.65
6	122.01 ANU Lilli Reardon	1	2:15.74 (7) 2:15.74	4:41.44 (6) 2:25.70	7:05.65 2:24.21	9:28.24 2:22.59	8.72	+34.37
7	122.14 UTS-NSWIS Nicela Martincic	5	2:07.59 (2) 2:07.59	5:55.95 (7) 3:48.36	8:09.34 2:13.39	10:27.97 2:18.63	59.73	+94.10
8	122.12 Sydney University-NSWIS Tara Rigney	4	3:46.63 (8) 3:46.63	6:05.95 (8) 2:19.32	8:17.51 2:11.56	10:32.62 2:15.11	4.65	+98.75

Race 240 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.05 Huon Tyler Mason	4	2:01.22 (2) 2:01.22	4:07.39 (2) 2:06.17	6:14.48 2:07.09	8:16.51 2:02.03	0.00	+0.00
2	128.18 University of Queensland-QAS Patrick Long	6	2:00.47 (1) 2:00.47	4:06.92 (1) 2:06.45	6:16.22 2:09.30	8:21.71 2:05.49	5.20	+5.20
3	128.17 University of WA William Hynes	3	2:06.86 (4) 2:06.86	4:18.03 (4) 2:11.17	6:30.44 2:12.41	8:41.39 2:10.95	19.68	+24.88
4	128.01 Banks Bowen Hafey	2	2:02.52 (3) 2:02.52	4:12.22 (3) 2:09.70	6:29.12 2:16.90	8:44.36 2:15.24	2.97	+27.85
5	128.13 Toowong-QAS Jethro Gifford	1	2:07.41 (5) 2:07.41	4:19.69 (5) 2:12.28	6:35.36 2:15.67	8:45.39 2:10.03	1.03	+28.88
6	128.07 Melbourne University Joe O'Connell	7	2:11.27 (6) 2:11.27	4:26.72 (6) 2:15.45		9:03.13	17.74	+46.62
	128.11 Sydney-NSWIS Harry Crouch	5	SCRATCHED					
	128.12 Sydney Torun Olsson	8	SCRATCHED					

Race 241 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	4	1:50.96 (1) 1:50.96	3:43.35 (1) 1:52.39	5:43.66 2:00.31	7:47.93 2:04.27	0.00	+0.00
2	128.03 Capital Lakes-ACTHP Harry Glackin	5	1:52.40 (2) 1:52.40	3:49.93 (2) 1:57.53		7:50.94	3.01	+3.01
3	128.16 UTS-NSWIS Paddy Holt	6	1:53.73 (3) 1:53.73	3:50.85 (3) 1:57.12	5:53.41 2:02.56	7:52.55 1:59.14	1.61	+4.62
4	128.08 North Esk Finnian Colley	8	1:57.68 (5) 1:57.68	3:58.43 (6) 2:00.75	6:01.36 2:02.93	8:01.86 2:00.50	9.31	+13.93
5	128.14 UTS-NSWIS Oscar Williams	7	2:01.07 (7) 2:01.07	4:00.92 (8) 1:59.85	6:04.52 2:03.60	8:04.63 2:00.11	2.77	+16.70
6	128.15 UTS Marcus Della Marta	1	1:56.40 (4) 1:56.40	3:53.65 (4) 1:57.25	6:03.50 2:09.85	8:09.75 2:06.25	5.12	+21.82
7	128.10 Swan River Tim Sander	3	1:58.98 (6) 1:58.98	3:55.03 (5) 1:56.05		8:11.19	1.44	+23.26
8	128.02 Buckingham-TIS Joseph Wilson	2	2:01.98 (8) 2:01.98	3:59.18 (7) 1:57.20		8:14.43	3.24	+26.50

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 242 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.05 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Ruby Gioulekas, Brigid McKeagney-Douglas	3	2:00.49 (1) 2:00.49	4:08.92 (1) 2:08.43		8:34.17	0.00	+0.00
2	125.10 Sydney India Thomson, Georgia Bradley	4	2:04.52 (4) 2:04.52	4:13.31 (3) 2:08.79	6:28.44 2:15.13	8:38.75 2:10.31	4.58	+4.58
3	125.02 Commercial/Toowong-QAS Phoebe Robinson, Lexie Nothdurft	5	2:01.29 (2) 2:01.29	4:11.97 (2) 2:10.68	6:27.50 2:15.53	8:39.75 2:12.25	1.00	+5.58
4	125.12 University of Queensland Sabina Murchie, Elizabeth Newell	7	2:06.63 (5) 2:06.63	4:17.75 (6) 2:11.12	6:30.44 2:12.69	8:44.97 2:14.53	5.22	+10.80
5	125.13 WARC/Swan River Lola Davies, Georgia Seed	2	2:07.29 (6) 2:07.29	4:16.75 (5) 2:09.46		8:49.85	4.88	+15.68
6	125.14 WARC/Swan River Emma Wilson, Alex McLaren	6	2:03.90 (3) 2:03.90	4:14.89 (4) 2:10.99		8:54.01	4.16	+19.84

Race 243 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.07 Melbourne University Lily Cathcart, Laura Foley	7	2:03.98 (2) 2:03.98	4:07.41 (2) 2:03.43	6:14.47 2:07.06	8:20.73 2:06.26	0.00	+0.00
2	125.11 Sydney University Jaime Ford, Ella Mentzines	6	2:03.41 (1) 2:03.41	4:06.92 (1) 2:03.51		8:25.49	4.76	+4.76
3	125.03 Fremantle/WARC-WAIS Olivia Jones, Genevieve Hart	5	2:05.02 (3) 2:05.02	4:08.31 (3) 2:03.29		8:27.78	2.29	+7.05
4	125.04 Kand Leukie Smith, Jess Scott	8	2:07.18 (6) 2:07.18	4:09.78 (4) 2:02.60	6:20.61 2:10.83	8:31.16 2:10.55	3.38	+10.43
5	125.06 Melbourne University Jean Mitchell, Eliza Gaffney	4	2:08.66 (8) 2:08.66	4:16.44 (7) 2:07.78	6:26.58 2:10.14	8:36.35 2:09.77	5.19	+15.62
6	125.01 Adelaide-SASI Katelyn Nicholson, Ella Bramwell	1	2:07.99 (7) 2:07.99	4:17.63 (8) 2:09.64		8:37.88	1.53	+17.15
7	125.09 Sydney-NSWIS Lauren Graham, Isabelle Furrer	2	2:06.54 (5) 2:06.54	4:15.30 (5) 2:08.76	6:28.66 2:13.36	8:39.22 2:10.56	1.34	+18.49
8	125.08 Mercantile Paige Barr, Emmie Frederico	3	2:06.07 (4) 2:06.07	4:15.88 (6) 2:09.81		8:46.51	7.29	+25.78

Race 244 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.08 Melbourne University Frederick Roper, Fergus Ellis	4	1:54.18 (1) 1:54.18	3:51.27 (1) 1:57.09		8:05.15	0.00	+0.00
2	131.01 Buckingham Luke Haas, Tom Messer	5	1:56.84 (2) 1:56.84	3:58.72 (2) 2:01.88	6:07.23 2:08.51	8:20.34 2:13.11	15.19	+15.19

Race 245 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.10 Sydney-NSWIS Alex Nichol, Alexander Potter	4	1:50.63 (5) 1:50.63	3:38.48 (2) 1:47.85	5:37.45 (1) 1:58.97	7:37.39 1:59.94	0.00	+0.00
2	131.03 Kand-QAS Nick Ringlestein, Miller Rowe	3	1:46.02 (1) 1:46.02	3:35.71 (1) 1:49.69	5:39.50 (2) 2:03.79	7:42.06 2:02.56	4.67	+4.67
3	131.06 Melbourne University Tom Hooper, William Achermann	6	1:50.02 (4) 1:50.02	3:41.84 (5) 1:51.82	5:43.61 (4) 2:01.77	7:43.23 1:59.62	1.17	+5.84
4	131.09 Swan River/WARC Gus Laufmann, Myles McQuillan	1	1:48.81 (2) 1:48.81	3:38.88 (3) 1:50.07	5:41.28 (3) 2:02.40	7:44.17 2:02.89	0.94	+6.78
5	131.12 Toowong/Uni Queensland-QAS Darcy McCluskey, Benjamin Pincus	7	1:52.31 (7) 1:52.31	3:45.95 (6) 1:53.64	5:50.64 (6) 2:04.69	7:55.88 2:05.24	11.71	+18.49
6	131.04 Melbourne University Max Cooper, Charlie Batrouney	8	1:52.81 (8) 1:52.81	3:49.60 (8) 1:56.79	5:58.56 (8) 2:08.96	7:59.07 2:00.51	3.19	+21.68
7	131.05 Melbourne University Marcus Emmett, Sam Hobson	2	1:51.50 (6) 1:51.50	3:46.35 (7) 1:54.85	5:54.89 (7) 2:08.54	8:01.49 2:06.60	2.42	+24.10
8	131.07 Melbourne University Thomas Page, Thomas Macky	5	1:49.55 (3) 1:49.55	3:41.23 (4) 1:51.68	5:48.86 (5) 2:07.63	8:12.64 2:23.78	11.15	+35.25

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 246 Open Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.01 Banks Thea Adamson	3	2:15.09 (1) 2:15.09	4:44.56 (1) 2:29.47	7:13.12 (1) 2:28.56	9:34.03 2:20.91	0.00	+0.00
2	101.08 North Esk Sarah Ashlin	5	2:23.95 (3) 2:23.95	4:57.27 (3) 2:33.32	7:25.46 (3) 2:28.19	9:37.14 2:11.68	3.11	+3.11
3	101.09 North Esk Jessica Malisuskas	2	2:24.75 (4) 2:24.75	4:53.30 (2) 2:28.55	7:20.96 (2) 2:27.66	9:43.33 2:22.37	6.19	+9.30
4	101.16 University of Queensland Lize-Mari Loots	4	2:23.14 (2) 2:23.14	4:58.42 (4) 2:35.28	7:33.20 (4) 2:34.78	9:52.98 2:19.78	9.65	+18.95
5	101.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Nicole Constable	6	2:26.88 (5) 2:26.88	5:06.98 (5) 2:40.10	7:36.70 (5) 2:29.72	9:54.19 2:17.49	1.21	+20.16
6	101.02 Brisbane & GPS Kate Morris	7	2:30.06 (6) 2:30.06	5:19.48 (6) 2:49.42	7:56.43 (6) 2:36.95	10:18.60 2:22.17	24.41	+44.57
7	101.15 Tweed Viv Culverwell	1	2:39.88 (7) 2:39.88	5:23.12 (7) 2:43.24	8:01.31 (7) 2:38.19	10:29.43 2:28.12	10.83	+55.40
8	101.04 Maroochy Kate Brassington	8	2:44.61 (8) 2:44.61	5:48.12 (8) 3:03.51	8:26.60 (8) 2:38.48	11:02.77 2:36.17	33.34	+88.74

Race 247 Open Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.07 Mercantile-VIS Amanda Bateman	4	2:06.94 (1) 2:06.94	4:19.37 (1) 2:12.43	6:28.99 2:09.62	8:42.88 2:13.89	0.00	+0.00
2	101.11 Sydney University-NSWIS Kate Rowan	7	2:11.30 (2) 2:11.30	4:24.85 (2) 2:13.55		8:48.83	5.95	+5.95
3	101.13 Sydney-NSWIS Harriet Hudson	5	2:12.24 (3) 2:12.24	4:27.49 (3) 2:15.25	6:38.68 2:11.19	8:56.52 2:17.84	7.69	+13.64
4	101.17 University of Queensland-QAS Caitlin Cronin	1	2:13.08 (4) 2:13.08	4:32.26 (4) 2:19.18		9:00.12	3.60	+17.24
5	101.18 University of Queensland-QAS Ria Thompson	3	2:17.47 (5) 2:17.47	4:36.38 (5) 2:18.91		9:11.01	10.89	+28.13
6	101.12 Sydney University-NSWIS Rowena Meredith	6	2:27.33 (8) 2:27.33	4:45.87 (7) 2:18.54	7:00.45 2:14.58	9:18.72 2:18.27	7.71	+35.84
7	101.06 Mercantile Anna Kirkwood	8	2:24.17 (6) 2:24.17	4:44.79 (6) 2:20.62	7:02.84 2:18.05	9:22.48 2:19.64	3.76	+39.60
8	101.10 Sydney University-VIS Georgie Gleeson	2	2:26.74 (7) 2:26.74	5:00.62 (8) 2:33.88	7:35.21 2:34.59	10:06.69 2:31.48	44.21	+83.81

Race 248 Open Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.19 Tamar Henry Youl	4	1:58.63 (1) 1:58.63	4:00.16 (1) 2:01.53	6:05.39 2:05.23	8:03.51 1:58.12	0.00	+0.00
2	107.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Jackson Free	3	2:00.63 (3) 2:00.63	4:04.84 (3) 2:04.21	6:12.74 2:07.90	8:10.53 1:57.79	7.02	+7.02
3	107.11 Mercantile Kane Grant	6	1:59.91 (2) 1:59.91	4:03.52 (2) 2:03.61	6:11.58 2:08.06	8:13.38 2:01.80	2.85	+9.87
4	107.23 University of Queensland Callum Breetzke	7	2:06.95 (7) 2:06.95	4:16.29 (7) 2:09.34	6:23.89 2:07.60	8:21.23 1:57.34	7.85	+17.72
5	107.03 Banks James Meads	8	2:01.66 (4) 2:01.66	4:06.95 (4) 2:05.29	6:19.16 2:12.21	8:23.51 2:04.35	2.28	+20.00
6	107.09 Melbourne University-VIS Andrew Judge	5	2:04.10 (5) 2:04.10	4:09.52 (5) 2:05.42		8:29.23	5.72	+25.72
7	107.14 Mercantile Joel Cain	2	2:04.82 (6) 2:04.82	4:14.15 (6) 2:09.33	6:31.56 2:17.41	8:38.78 2:07.22	9.55	+35.27
8	107.20 Tamar Matthew Wyton	1	2:07.52 (8) 2:07.52	4:17.62 (8) 2:10.10		8:38.83	0.05	+35.32

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 249 Open Men's Single Scull							A Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	107.16 Sydney University-NSWIS Cameron Girdlestone	4	1:55.52 (1) 1:55.52	3:53.71 (1) 1:58.19		7:52.46	0.00	+0.00		
2	107.17 Sydney University-NSWIS Jack Hargreaves	5	1:57.72 (3) 1:57.72	4:01.32 (4) 2:03.60		7:57.81	5.35	+5.35		
3	107.15 Sydney University-NSWIS David Bartholot	6	2:00.03 (5) 2:00.03	4:01.05 (3) 2:01.02		8:00.87	3.06	+8.41		
4	107.04 Black Mountain-ACTHP Luke Letcher	3	2:03.77 (7) 2:03.77	4:05.38 (6) 2:01.61	6:09.36 2:03.98	8:05.51 1:56.15	4.64	+13.05		
5	107.07 Huon Wilson Mure	1	1:58.74 (4) 1:58.74	4:02.45 (5) 2:03.71	6:10.17 2:07.72	8:10.27 2:00.10	4.76	+17.81		
6	107.24 WARC-WAIS Jack Cleary	8	1:56.53 (2) 1:56.53	4:00.43 (2) 2:03.90	6:08.97 2:08.54	8:15.21 2:06.24	4.94	+22.75		
7	107.12 Mercantile-VIS Red Matthews	7	2:02.89 (6) 2:02.89	4:10.13 (7) 2:07.24		8:21.25	6.04	+28.79		
	107.01 ANU-ACTHP Caleb Antill	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 250 Open Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 251 Open Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.05 Fremantle/Mercantile-WAIS/VIS Jess Morrison, Annabelle McIntyre	5	1:55.06 (1) 1:55.06	3:51.88 (1) 1:56.82	5:48.77 (1) 1:56.89	7:48.78 2:00.01	0.00	+0.00
2	104.03 Banks/Melbourne University-VIS Lucy Stephan, Rosie Popa	6	1:57.27 (2) 1:57.27	3:55.37 (2) 1:58.10	5:55.49 (2) 2:00.12	7:58.48 2:02.99	9.70	+9.70
3	104.02 Adelaide/Sydney Uni-SASI/NSWIS Genevieve Horton, Molly Goodman	2	1:58.39 (3) 1:58.39	3:57.34 (3) 1:58.95	5:58.47 (3) 2:01.13	8:01.72 2:03.25	3.24	+12.94
4	104.09 WARC/Mercantile-WAIS/VIS Katrina Werry, Georgia Patten	4	2:01.05 (5) 2:01.05	4:00.49 (4) 1:59.44	6:03.31 (4) 2:02.82	8:06.96 2:03.65	5.24	+18.18
5	104.01 Adelaide/Huon-SASI/TIS Sarah Hawe, Olympia Aldersey	3	2:02.00 (6) 2:02.00	4:04.98 (6) 2:02.98	6:08.27 (6) 2:03.29	8:11.86 2:03.59	4.90	+23.08
6	104.07 UTS/University WA-NSWIS/WAIS Bronwyn Cox, Georgie Rowe	7	2:00.00 (4) 2:00.00	4:03.63 (5) 2:03.63	6:07.20 (5) 2:03.57	8:14.41 2:07.21	2.55	+25.63
7	104.04 Commercial/Tamar-NSWIS/TIS Ciona Wilson, Jacinta Edmunds	1	2:06.30 (8) 2:06.30	4:12.52 (8) 2:06.22	6:18.38 (8) 2:05.86	8:23.08 2:04.70	8.67	+34.30
8	104.06 UTS/Sydney-NSWIS Leah Saunders, Emma Fessey	8	2:03.25 (7) 2:03.25	4:08.40 (7) 2:05.15	6:16.20 (7) 2:07.80	8:34.36 2:18.16	11.28	+45.58

Race 252 Open Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.11 Sydney University Devlin Walsh, Lachlan Miles	5	1:53.77 (2) 1:53.77	3:50.04 (2) 1:56.27	5:47.84 (1) 1:57.80	7:51.65 2:03.81	0.00	+0.00
2	110.05 Mercantile-VIS Jack Robertson, Alexander Wolf	4	1:53.23 (1) 1:53.23	3:49.45 (1) 1:56.22	5:52.14 (2) 2:02.69	7:59.24 2:07.10	7.59	+7.59
3	110.02 Adelaide Matthew Nielsen, Drew Clements	3	1:56.74 (3) 1:56.74	3:56.40 (3) 1:59.66	6:04.72 (3) 2:08.32	8:16.19 2:11.47	16.95	+24.54

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 253 Open Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.01 Adelaide-SASI Alexander Hill, Angus Dawson	4	1:46.78 (1) 1:46.78	3:36.16 (1) 1:49.38	5:28.67 (1) 1:52.51	7:21.92 1:53.25	0.00	+0.00
2	110.13 Sydney-WAIS/NSWIS Sam Hardy, Joshua Hicks	5	1:51.50 (3) 1:51.50	3:42.73 (2) 1:51.23	5:36.14 (2) 1:53.41	7:28.02 1:51.88	6.10	+6.10
3	110.04 Melbourne University-VIS Simon Keenan, Joshua Booth	1	1:50.80 (2) 1:50.80	3:43.53 (3) 1:52.73	5:39.19 (3) 1:55.66	7:28.58 1:49.39	0.56	+6.66
4	110.06 Mercantile/UTS-VIS/NSWIS Nick Lavery*, Angus Widdicombe	8	1:55.06 (7) 1:55.06	3:46.73 (5) 1:51.67	5:40.28 (4) 1:53.55	7:30.50 1:50.22	1.92	+8.58
5	110.10 Sydney University-NSWIS Nicholas Purnell, Alex Purnell	7	1:56.14 (8) 1:56.14	3:49.08 (8) 1:52.94	5:42.78 (5) 1:53.70	7:30.93 1:48.15	0.43	+9.01
6	110.12 Sydney University/Sydney-NSWIS Jackson Kench, Will O'Shannessy	2	1:52.92 (5) 1:52.92	3:45.03 (4) 1:52.11	5:43.58 (6) 1:58.55	7:34.15 1:50.57	3.22	+12.23
7	110.09 Sydney University-NSWIS Marcus Britt, Jack O'Brien	6	1:54.05 (6) 1:54.05	3:47.69 (6) 1:53.64	5:45.23 (7) 1:57.54	7:36.63 1:51.40	2.48	+14.71
8	110.07 Swan River/Mercantile-WAIS/VIS Benjamin Canham, Sam Marsh	3	1:52.13 (4) 1:52.13	3:48.20 (7) 1:56.07	5:46.73 (8) 1:58.53	7:40.52 1:53.79	3.89	+18.60

*substitute

Race 254 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	152.15 UTS Amelia Cooper	4	2:24.45 (1) 2:24.45	4:53.62 (1) 2:29.17	7:24.88 (1) 2:31.26	9:54.13 2:29.25	0.00	+0.00		
2	152.12 Swan River Lola Davies	5	2:27.05 (2) 2:27.05	4:55.97 (2) 2:28.92	7:26.95 (2) 2:30.98	9:58.85 2:31.90	4.72	+4.72		
3	152.11 Rockhampton Grammar Olivia Cook	6	2:28.92 (4) 2:28.92	5:00.86 (5) 2:31.94	7:32.63 (3) 2:31.77	10:06.92 2:34.29	8.07	+12.79		
4	152.14 Tasmania University Vivian Mauderer	3	2:28.05 (3) 2:28.05	4:57.30 (3) 2:29.25	7:36.70 (5) 2:39.40	10:12.21 2:35.51	5.29	+18.08		
5	152.01 ANU Charlotte Ryan	7	2:29.72 (5) 2:29.72	4:59.80 (4) 2:30.08	7:33.33 (4) 2:33.53	10:14.20 2:40.87	1.99	+20.07		
6	152.16 University of Queensland Emily Lucht	8	2:34.83 (6) 2:34.83	5:07.28 (6) 2:32.45	7:39.48 (6) 2:32.20	10:20.72 2:41.24	6.52	+26.59		
7	152.09 Melbourne University Brooke Doolan	1	2:37.83 (7) 2:37.83	7:01.72 (7) 4:23.89	9:49.63 (7) 2:47.91	12:32.61 2:42.98	131.89	+158.4		
	152.19 University of Queensland Imogen Walker	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 255 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.08 Huon Katja Cook	4	2:18.76 (1) 2:18.76	4:44.43 (1) 2:25.67	7:06.91 (1) 2:22.48	9:28.42 2:21.51	0.00	+0.00
2	152.05 Centenary Sophie Malcolm	6	2:25.64 (4) 2:25.64	4:53.57 (4) 2:27.93	7:13.35 (2) 2:19.78	9:29.50 2:16.15	1.08	+1.08
3	152.13 Swan River Rebecca Bolster	5	2:23.06 (3) 2:23.06	4:52.23 (3) 2:29.17	7:13.84 (3) 2:21.61	9:35.19 2:21.35	5.69	+6.77
4	152.02 ANU Ellora Kelly	8	2:27.91 (5) 2:27.91	4:56.90 (5) 2:28.99	7:20.82 (4) 2:23.92	9:45.36 2:24.54	10.17	+16.94
5	152.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Olivia Georgilopoulos	3	2:20.95 (2) 2:20.95	4:51.43 (2) 2:30.48	7:21.26 (5) 2:29.83	9:46.94 2:25.68	1.58	+18.52
6	152.10 Rockhampton Grammar Laura Sypher	7	2:28.61 (6) 2:28.61	5:02.18 (6) 2:33.57	7:27.46 (6) 2:25.28	9:49.63 2:22.17	2.69	+21.21
7	152.04 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	2	2:31.00 (7) 2:31.00	5:05.38 (7) 2:34.38	7:35.12 (7) 2:29.74	10:01.89 2:26.77	12.26	+33.47
8	152.18 University of Queensland Madeline Crawley	1	2:32.31 (8) 2:32.31	5:08.80 (8) 2:36.49	7:38.94 (8) 2:30.14	10:03.89 2:24.95	2.00	+35.47

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 256 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.13 Sydney University Daniel Webb	4	2:06.79 (1) 2:06.79	4:21.33 (1) 2:14.54	6:32.30 (1) 2:10.97	8:35.64 2:03.34	0.00	+0.00
2	153.11 Rockhampton Grammar Riley Godwin	7	2:11.49 (2) 2:11.49	4:29.03 (2) 2:17.54	6:37.32 (2) 2:08.29	8:45.20 2:07.88	9.56	+9.56
3	153.16 UTS Cameron Ogilvie	2	2:15.43 (4) 2:15.43	4:33.25 (3) 2:17.82	6:44.54 (3) 2:11.29	8:50.95 2:06.41	5.75	+15.31
4	153.04 Barwon Douglass Bell	6	2:20.32 (8) 2:20.32	4:40.28 (8) 2:19.96	6:50.29 (7) 2:10.01	8:51.24 2:00.95	0.29	+15.60
5	153.07 Mercantile Benjamin Whitmee	3	2:17.31 (6) 2:17.31	4:36.56 (5) 2:19.25	6:47.49 (5) 2:10.93	8:51.64 2:04.15	0.40	+16.00
6	153.03 Banks Tony Lee	5	2:14.48 (3) 2:14.48	4:36.17 (4) 2:21.69	6:46.12 (4) 2:09.95	8:51.75 2:05.63	0.11	+16.11
7	153.17 UTS Tate Van Heemst	8	2:18.20 (7) 2:18.20	4:39.30 (6) 2:21.10	6:49.37 (6) 2:10.07	8:55.94 2:06.57	4.19	+20.30
8	153.09 Mersey Harrison Nield	1	2:16.60 (5) 2:16.60	4:39.45 (7) 2:22.85	6:51.60 (8) 2:12.15	9:03.82 2:12.22	7.88	+28.18

Race 257 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.15 Toowong Christian Place	5	2:01.52 (2) 2:01.52	4:04.45 (1) 2:02.93	6:08.11 (1) 2:03.66	8:11.15 2:03.04	0.00	+0.00
2	153.06 Melbourne University Damien Schroder	7	2:09.42 (6) 2:09.42	4:14.40 (6) 2:04.98	6:15.75 (3) 2:01.35	8:13.14 1:57.39	1.99	+1.99
3	153.02 Banks Nick Szigeter	3	2:00.84 (1) 2:00.84	4:06.26 (2) 2:05.42	6:11.52 (2) 2:05.26	8:13.20 2:01.68	0.06	+2.05
4	153.18 UTS Harry Curtin	4	2:07.55 (5) 2:07.55	4:12.35 (5) 2:04.80	6:17.30 (4) 2:04.95	8:21.09 2:03.79	7.89	+9.94
5	153.14 Tasmania University Angus Paynter	1	2:05.64 (4) 2:05.64	4:11.23 (4) 2:05.59	6:19.14 (6) 2:07.91	8:21.68 2:02.54	0.59	+10.53
6	153.10 North Esk Laurie Dean	2	2:03.77 (3) 2:03.77	4:10.45 (3) 2:06.68	6:18.19 (5) 2:07.74	8:23.35 2:05.16	1.67	+12.20
7	153.08 Mercantile Thomas Hackett	8	2:10.63 (8) 2:10.63	4:16.56 (7) 2:05.93	6:24.33 (7) 2:07.77	8:31.36 2:07.03	8.01	+20.21
8	153.05 Fremantle Digby Marshall	6	2:10.08 (7) 2:10.08	4:17.26 (8) 2:07.18	6:27.84 (8) 2:10.58	8:33.59 2:05.75	2.23	+22.44

Race 258 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.04 Corio Bay Maggie Foley	5	2:23.77 (1) 2:23.77	4:47.69 (1) 2:23.92	7:01.42 (1) 2:13.73	9:25.17 2:23.75	0.00	+0.00
2	134.10 Mersey Ella Marshall	3	2:25.18 (2) 2:25.18	4:52.64 (2) 2:27.46	7:11.91 (2) 2:19.27	9:33.93 2:22.02	8.76	+8.76
3	134.08 Mercantile Olivia Evans	6	2:30.88 (4) 2:30.88	5:00.16 (4) 2:29.28	7:19.75 (3) 2:19.59	9:47.74 2:27.99	13.81	+22.57
4	134.09 Mercantile Demetria Kyriacopoulos	4	2:29.29 (3) 2:29.29	4:59.30 (3) 2:30.01	7:23.92 (4) 2:24.62	9:53.93 2:30.01	6.19	+28.76
5	134.12 North Esk Portia Cook	7	2:31.90 (5) 2:31.90	5:01.53 (5) 2:29.63	7:24.28 (5) 2:22.75	10:00.26 2:35.98	6.33	+35.09
6	134.03 Barwon Sarah Gerritsen	2	2:34.54 (6) 2:34.54	5:08.30 (6) 2:33.76	7:38.19 (6) 2:29.89	10:10.46 2:32.27	10.20	+45.29
7	134.01 ANU Ellie Barr	1	2:35.80 (7) 2:35.80	5:11.61 (7) 2:35.81	7:44.34 (7) 2:32.73	10:17.02 2:32.68	6.56	+51.85

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 259 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.16 WARC Georgia Seed	4	2:19.16 (2) 2:19.16	4:36.53 (2) 2:17.37	6:48.48 (1) 2:11.95	8:59.45 2:10.97	0.00	+0.00
2	134.13 Sydney Grace Sypher	2	2:21.38 (4) 2:21.38	4:40.55 (4) 2:19.17	6:50.32 (2) 2:09.77	9:01.08 2:10.76	1.63	+1.63
3	134.06 Melbourne University Sophie Walmsley	6	2:20.45 (3) 2:20.45	4:39.83 (3) 2:19.38	6:52.54 (3) 2:12.71	9:05.77 2:13.23	4.69	+6.32
4	134.05 Huon Kate Hall	3	2:16.79 (1) 2:16.79	4:36.02 (1) 2:19.23	6:53.43 (4) 2:17.41	9:10.81 2:17.38	5.04	+11.36
5	134.15 Toowong Sophie Gerber	5	2:22.29 (5) 2:22.29	4:42.25 (5) 2:19.96	6:58.37 (5) 2:16.12	9:11.34 2:12.97	0.53	+11.89
6	134.11 Mersey Hannah Tippett	1	2:22.98 (6) 2:22.98	4:45.28 (6) 2:22.30	7:05.26 (6) 2:19.98	9:24.22 2:18.96	12.88	+24.77
7	134.07 Mercantile Phoebe Wolf	7	2:25.29 (7) 2:25.29	4:50.91 (7) 2:25.62	7:08.06 (7) 2:17.15	9:29.02 2:20.96	4.80	+29.57
8	134.14 Sydney University Annelise Isaacs	8	2:37.20 (8) 2:37.20	5:01.78 (8) 2:24.58	7:16.68 (8) 2:14.90	9:33.89 2:17.21	4.87	+34.44

Race 260 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.05 Bundaberg Joseph Black	5	2:09.59 (1) 2:09.59	4:26.56 (1) 2:16.97	6:39.30 (1) 2:12.74	8:56.10 2:16.80	0.00	+0.00
2	138.04 Buckingham Hamish Johnston	4	2:20.52 (2) 2:20.52	4:41.18 (2) 2:20.66	6:54.73 (2) 2:13.55	9:07.71 2:12.98	11.61	+11.61

Race 261 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.07 Swan River Rohan James	6	2:05.76 (4) 2:05.76	4:11.53 (4) 2:05.77	6:11.92 2:00.39	8:04.66 1:52.74	0.00	+0.00
2	138.01 ANU-ACTHP Hamish Harding	5	2:05.15 (3) 2:05.15	4:07.25 (2) 2:02.10	6:07.00 1:59.75	8:08.41 2:01.41	3.75	+3.75
3	138.06 North Esk-TIS Connor Ryan	3	2:04.62 (2) 2:04.62	4:08.86 (3) 2:04.24	6:12.19 2:03.33	8:09.89 1:57.70	1.48	+5.23
4	138.02 Adelaide-SASI Oscar McGuinness	4	2:03.95 (1) 2:03.95	4:06.25 (1) 2:02.30	6:09.09 2:02.84	8:21.13 2:12.04	11.24	+16.47
5	138.08 Sydney University Wyatt Batt	2	2:10.62 (6) 2:10.62	4:16.52 (5) 2:05.90	6:22.14 2:05.62	8:27.36 2:05.22	6.23	+22.70
6	138.10 UTS Jack Message	8	2:09.70 (5) 2:09.70	4:18.31 (6) 2:08.61		8:28.22	0.86	+23.56
7	138.03 Banks Harry Cathcart	1	2:16.91 (8) 2:16.91	4:28.63 (8) 2:11.72	6:39.80 2:11.17	8:50.50 2:10.70	22.28	+45.84
8	138.09 Toowong Austin Dipple	7	2:11.43 (7) 2:11.43	4:18.97 (7) 2:07.54	6:31.97 2:13.00	8:56.22 2:24.25	5.72	+51.56

Race 262 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.02 Uni Queensland/Sydney Univers... Wallis Russell, Madeleine Williams	5	2:16.86 (2) 2:16.86	4:22.51 (1) 2:05.65	6:24.49 (1) 2:01.98	8:32.92 2:08.43	0.00	+0.00
2	137.01 Tasmania University Sophie Robinson, Kate Oliver	4	2:12.95 (1) 2:12.95	4:22.77 (2) 2:09.82	6:34.96 (2) 2:12.19	8:49.52 2:14.56	16.60	+16.60

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 263 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	140.04 Toowong-QAS Jack Bowser, Tom Williamson	4	1:53.98 (1) 1:53.98	3:51.34 (1) 1:57.36	5:44.95 (1) 1:53.61	7:46.10 2:01.15	0.00	+0.00
2	140.03 Mercantile Jordan Roberts, Dom Frederico	5	1:54.95 (2) 1:54.95	3:54.19 (2) 1:59.24	5:48.70 (2) 1:54.51	7:47.79 1:59.09	1.69	+1.69
3	140.02 Banks Lachlan Szigeter, George Derham	3	2:01.45 (3) 2:01.45	4:04.11 (3) 2:02.66	6:02.75 (3) 1:58.64	8:06.79 2:04.04	19.00	+20.69
4	140.01 Adelaide University Charlie Moore, Harrison Francis	6	2:02.94 (4) 2:02.94	4:10.09 (4) 2:07.15	6:11.09 (4) 2:01.00	8:19.35 2:08.26	12.56	+33.25

Race 264 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	113.10 UTS Michaela Franz	5	2:21.01 (1) 2:21.01	4:38.22 (1) 2:17.21		9:28.37	0.00	+0.00		
2	113.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Gemma Dane	3	2:25.07 (2) 2:25.07	4:42.61 (2) 2:17.54		9:34.73	6.36	+6.36		
3	113.07 Maroochy Moni Mithen	6	2:36.70 (3) 2:36.70	5:03.34 (3) 2:26.64	7:34.99 2:31.65	10:09.85 2:34.86	35.12	+41.48		
	113.13 WARC Suzannah Gravestock	4	SCRATCHED							

Race 265 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.06 Huon-TIS Georgia Nesbitt	4	2:10.98 (2) 2:10.98	4:17.37 (1) 2:06.39		8:46.87	0.00	+0.00
2	113.11 UTS-NSWIS Sarah Pound	3	2:15.09 (5) 2:15.09	4:20.40 (2) 2:05.31	6:33.93 2:13.53	8:52.40 2:18.47	5.53	+5.53
3	113.01 ANU Anneka Reardon	1	2:10.09 (1) 2:10.09	4:20.93 (3) 2:10.84	6:39.32 2:18.39	8:57.62 2:18.30	5.22	+10.75
4	113.03 Adelaide-SASI Verayna Zilm	2	2:12.87 (4) 2:12.87	4:21.38 (4) 2:08.51	6:38.68 2:17.30	8:57.88 2:19.20	0.26	+11.01
5	113.05 Huon-TIS Eve Mure	7	2:12.13 (3) 2:12.13	4:22.34 (5) 2:10.21	6:38.13 2:15.79	9:02.78 2:24.65	4.90	+15.91
6	113.09 Sydney University-NSWIS Lucy Coleman	5	2:17.23 (7) 2:17.23	4:28.23 (7) 2:11.00		9:13.47	10.69	+26.60
7	113.08 Melbourne University Mila Marston	6	2:15.93 (6) 2:15.93	4:27.85 (6) 2:11.92	6:48.71 2:20.86	9:16.75 2:28.04	3.28	+29.88
8	113.02 ANU Sophie Jerapetritis	8	2:17.93 (8) 2:17.93	4:31.62 (8) 2:13.69	6:50.85 2:19.23	9:18.06 2:27.21	1.31	+31.19

Race 266 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	116.08 University of Queensland Morgan Hodgson	3	1:54.82 (1) 1:54.82	3:59.02 (2) 2:04.20	6:01.09 (2) 2:02.07	8:04.55 2:03.46	0.00	+0.00		
2	116.06 UTS Michael McCrea	5	1:56.43 (3) 1:56.43	4:02.45 (3) 2:06.02	6:07.25 (3) 2:04.80	8:16.28 2:09.03	11.73	+11.73		
3	116.02 Buckingham Alec Paterson	2	1:55.56 (2) 1:55.56	3:56.43 (1) 2:00.87	5:58.61 (1) 2:02.18	8:16.48 2:17.87	0.20	+11.93		
4	116.01 Barwon Thomas Hastings	1	1:58.71 (4) 1:58.71	4:08.82 (4) 2:10.11	6:14.69 (4) 2:05.87	8:26.39 2:11.70	9.91	+21.84		
5	116.03 Buckingham Jacob Crow	4	2:01.07 (5) 2:01.07	4:11.93 (5) 2:10.86	6:20.00 (5) 2:08.07	8:34.83 2:14.83	8.44	+30.28		
6	116.04 Corio Bay Max Partington	7	2:03.15 (6) 2:03.15	4:20.01 (6) 2:16.86	6:30.22 (6) 2:10.21	8:47.15 2:16.93	12.32	+42.60		
7	116.05 Tasmania University Sam Casey	6	2:05.23 (7) 2:05.23	4:22.01 (7) 2:16.78	6:40.45 (7) 2:18.44	8:51.45 2:11.00	4.30	+46.90		
	116.07 University of Queensland Mac Russell	8	SCRATCHED							

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 267 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	119.03 Toowong David Carter, Christian Place	4	1:55.83 (2) 1:55.83	3:51.57 (1) 1:55.74	5:53.32 (1) 2:01.75	7:59.07 2:05.75	0.00	+0.00
2	119.01 Banks Sam Oostendorp*, Guy Velik	3	1:55.31 (1) 1:55.31	3:54.40 (2) 1:59.09	6:00.76 (2) 2:06.36	8:07.64 2:06.88	8.57	+8.57
3	119.04 UTS Peter Waldersee, Andrew Brown	6	2:03.74 (4) 2:03.74	4:04.52 (4) 2:00.78	6:08.23 (3) 2:03.71	8:16.56 2:08.33	8.92	+17.49
4	119.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Michael Potts, Jack Barwick	5	2:00.33 (3) 2:00.33	4:03.99 (3) 2:03.66	6:13.16 (4) 2:09.17	8:26.88 2:13.72	10.32	+27.81

*substitute

Race 268 PR3 Women's Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	187.06 Power House-VIS Jessica Gallagher	2		6:11.28 (1)	9:42.50 3:31.22	12:57.02 3:14.52	0.00	+0.00
2	187.01 Balmain Bronte Marshall	3		6:23.56 (2)	10:16.19 3:52.63	13:35.84 3:19.65	38.82	+38.82
3	187.02 Balmain Lauren Webber	4		6:40.52 (3)	10:41.44 4:00.92	13:59.91 3:18.47	24.07	+62.89
4	187.04 Drummoyne Stephanie Walker	5		6:56.05 (4)	10:55.97 3:59.92	14:24.83 3:28.86	24.92	+87.81
5	187.03 Bundaberg Rebecca Markwell	7		7:42.47 (6)		15:43.11	78.28	+166.0
6	187.05 Drummoyne Ruby Sutherland	6		7:37.92 (5)	12:02.02 4:24.10	15:46.41 3:44.39	3.30	+169.3

Race 269 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.13 Radford College Kluth,Sampson,Hardy,Crabb,c:Ward	1	1:59.99 (1) 1:59.99		6:08.99 (1)	8:14.59 2:05.60	0.00	+0.00
2	170.19 Tamar Hudson,Ayers,Cherry,Stewart,c:Lynch	8	2:14.29 (4) 2:14.29		6:31.45 (3)	8:35.44 2:03.99	20.85	+20.85
3	170.01 Bundaberg Mortimer,Kuhn,Heaps,Clark,c:O'Connor	5	2:10.88 (2) 2:10.88		6:30.63 (2)	8:36.84 2:06.21	1.40	+22.25
4	170.06 Launceston Grammar Loane,Hucker,Bennett,Dunne,c:Eastough	3	2:12.52 (3) 2:12.52		6:38.65 (4)	8:48.77 2:10.12	11.93	+34.18
5	170.08 Loreto Marryatville Lennon,Murray,Anderson,Johanson,c:Lange	7	2:15.79 (5) 2:15.79		6:42.38 (5)	8:50.48 2:08.10	1.71	+35.89
6	170.14 Scotch Oakburn Lee-Archer,Napier,Irani,Hughes,c:Atherton	6	2:20.92 (6) 2:20.92		6:58.12 (6)	9:15.83 2:17.71	25.35	+61.24
7	170.05 Launceston Grammar Gray,Johnstone,Rockliff,Henty,c:Pohan	4	2:32.21 (8) 2:32.21		7:04.18 (7)	9:25.17 2:20.99	9.34	+70.58
8	170.17 St Marys Tas Buddle,Higgins,Walter,Tsakirakis,c:Pinelli	2	2:23.06 (7) 2:23.06		7:11.54 (8)	9:28.36 2:16.82	3.19	+73.77

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 328,329); Rest->Eliminated

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 270 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.16 St Virgils McLaren*,Paynter,Woods,Weeding,c:Mitchell	5	1:55.01 (2) 1:55.01	3:50.60 (1) 1:55.59	5:44.31 (1) 1:53.71	7:43.39 1:59.08	0.00	+0.00
2	173.06 Pulteney Grammar Livesey,McGinley,Jarman,Menadue,c:Restas	4	1:53.24 (1) 1:53.24	3:53.65 (2) 2:00.41	5:49.16 (2) 1:55.51	7:49.83 2:00.67	6.44	+6.44
3	173.03 Launceston Grammar Billing,Gray,Collette,Carins,c:Bennett	2	2:00.65 (3) 2:00.65	4:03.76 (3) 2:03.11	6:04.91 (3) 2:01.15	8:12.81 2:07.90	22.98	+29.42
4	173.15 St Virgils Sylvester,O'Donovan,Smith,Young,c:Higginson	6	2:02.82 (4) 2:02.82	4:10.51 (4) 2:07.69	6:11.95 (4) 2:01.44	8:24.72 2:12.77	11.91	+41.33
5	173.14 St Virgils Haas,Di Ubaldo,Grubb,James,c:Berry	3	2:04.96 (5) 2:04.96	4:12.96 (5) 2:08.00	6:18.08 (5) 2:05.12	8:30.67 2:12.59	5.95	+47.28
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 330,331); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 271 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.08 Radford College Jolly,Roberts,Schegan-Rogers,Bush,c:Heatley	6	1:56.99 (1) 1:56.99	3:52.38 (1) 1:55.39	5:44.61 (1) 1:52.23	7:38.74 1:54.13	0.00	+0.00
2	173.13 St Patricks College TAS Roney,Clark,Rae,McCullagh,c:McCullagh	5	2:00.60 (2) 2:00.60	4:07.71 (2) 2:07.11	6:10.30 (2) 2:02.59	8:09.13 1:58.83	30.39	+30.39
3	173.07 Pulteney Grammar Tait,Tang,Koutsounis,Barr,c:Bucciarelli	3	2:02.73 (3) 2:02.73	4:12.35 (3) 2:09.62	6:16.28 (3) 2:03.93	8:18.91 2:02.63	9.78	+40.17
4	173.12 St Patricks College TAS Mineal,McGovern,Humphreys,Wilkins,c:Humphreys	4	2:09.37 (4) 2:09.37	4:22.63 (4) 2:13.26	6:31.95 (4) 2:09.32	8:41.38 2:09.43	22.47	+62.64
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 330,331); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 272 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 273 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.03 Mosman Wilson,St Pierre,Smith,Nicholas	2	1:44.04 1:44.04	3:32.61 (1) 1:48.57	5:15.45 (1) 1:42.84	7:00.17 1:44.72	0.00	+0.00
2	163.05 Radford College/Redlands Verschoor,Holtheuer,Walker,Roberts	6	1:48.80 1:48.80	3:35.63 (2) 1:46.83	5:21.00 (2) 1:45.37	7:06.44 1:45.44	6.27	+6.27
3	163.07 Uni Queensland Composite Leeson,Godwin,Horsnell,Nott	1	1:44.51 1:44.51	3:36.34 (3) 1:51.83	5:22.91 (3) 1:46.57	7:08.92 1:46.01	2.48	+8.75
4	163.06 Sydney/Tasmania University Paynter,Bevan,Appelcryn,Carmody	5	1:52.35 1:52.35	3:38.70 (5) 1:46.35	5:25.89 (5) 1:47.19	7:14.84 1:48.95	5.92	+14.67
5	163.04 Nudgee Dixon,Schostakowski,McKeown,Nelson	3	1:47.68 1:47.68	3:37.77 (4) 1:50.09	5:24.52 (4) 1:46.75	7:16.92 1:52.40	2.08	+16.75
6	163.01 Banks Dommenget,Mclaughlin,Abud,Putter	7	1:46.24 1:46.24	3:46.27 (6) 2:00.03	5:32.16 (6) 1:45.89	7:18.58 1:46.42	1.66	+18.41
7	163.02 Bundaberg/Maroochy Reynolds,Kerin-Bird,Clarke,Mortimer	4		3:52.50 (7) 1:55.55	5:48.05 (7) 1:55.55	7:45.97 1:57.92	27.39	+45.80
Progress :								

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 274 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.16 St Peters/Scotch ADEL Burr,Oldfield,Holland,Kittel, Packer,Nesbitt,Beale,Howard,c:Hughes	4	1:37.59 (2) 1:37.59	3:15.35 (2) 1:37.76	4:51.53 (2) 1:36.18	6:26.77 1:35.24	0.00	+0.00
2	167.13 Scotch College VIC Burney*,Strang,Jeremijenko,Marro, Heerding,Findlay,Strang,Bufé,c:Phillips	3	1:35.56 (1) 1:35.56	3:13.04 (1) 1:37.48	4:49.48 (1) 1:36.44	6:27.30 1:37.82	0.53	+0.53
3	167.02 Friends Colhoun,Downie,Doyle,Ibbott, Neal,Wilkins,Fox,Johnson,c:Ibbott	5	1:45.87 (5) 1:45.87	3:27.37 (5) 1:41.50	5:07.36 (4) 1:39.99	6:46.35 1:38.99	19.05	+19.58
4	167.06 Launceston Grammar Townsend,Cannell,Hirst,Farquhar, Dean,Bates,Pohan,Ralph,c:Robertson	2	1:43.76 (4) 1:43.76	3:24.98 (3) 1:41.22	5:05.19 (3) 1:40.21	6:46.69 1:41.50	0.34	+19.92
5	167.10 North Esk Composite Wilson,Connolly,Midson,Morgan, Monks,Browning,Birtwistle,Douglas,c:White	6	1:42.71 (3) 1:42.71	3:25.46 (4) 1:42.75	5:08.00 (5) 1:42.54	6:51.56 1:43.56	4.87	+24.79
6	167.05 Hutchins Gibson,Neuberger,Maumill,Chilcott, Johnstone,Bradley,Vermey,Henning,c:Cousins	7	1:47.99 (6) 1:47.99	3:33.32 (6) 1:45.33	5:19.47 (6) 1:46.15	7:03.04 1:43.57	11.48	+36.27
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 275 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.09 Mercantile Dunlop,Batten,Foley,Polkinghorne, Reinehr,Murnane,Murphy,Nicol,c:Peucker	6	1:36.85 (2) 1:36.85	3:16.07 (2) 1:39.22	4:53.73 (1) 1:37.66	6:32.31 1:38.58	0.00	+0.00
2	167.03 Geelong Grammar Storey,Paton,McKay,Friday, Barber,McLachlan,Aurisch,Leslie,c:Robinson	5	1:37.70 (3) 1:37.70	3:17.37 (3) 1:39.67	4:57.20 (3) 1:39.83	6:33.51 1:36.31	1.20	+1.20
3	167.07 Melbourne Grammar Chesney,Adkins*,Froomes-Houseman*,Brew Ferner*, Appleton,Hooper,Archibald,Guthrie,c:Campbell	4	1:35.46 (1) 1:35.46	3:15.23 (1) 1:39.77	4:55.48 (2) 1:40.25	6:33.81 1:38.33	0.30	+1.50
4	167.14 Scotch Oakburn Briggs,Wagner,Neville - Clark,Brown, Birchmore,Gray,Lawrence,Hurd,c:Russell	2	1:39.62 (5) 1:39.62	3:19.20 (4) 1:39.58	5:03.92 (4) 1:44.72	6:44.99 1:41.07	11.18	+12.68
5	167.11 Scotch College VIC Genovese,Clunies-Ross,McLeod,Maycock, Abbott,Paine,Burns,Ryan*,c:McClusky	3	1:39.43 (4) 1:39.43	3:23.79 (5) 1:44.36	5:06.98 (5) 1:43.19	6:50.44 1:43.46	5.45	+18.13
6	167.12 Scotch College VIC Lord,Findlay,Mayes,Lempriere, Marro,Marchant,Mitchell,Cowan,c:Harper	7	1:44.79 (6) 1:44.79	3:34.21 (6) 1:49.42	5:22.38 (6) 1:48.17	7:08.53 1:46.15	18.09	+36.22
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 276 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Stoddart,Georgilopoulos,Mansell,Free	4	1:52.94 (1) 1:52.94	3:51.57 (1) 1:58.63	5:44.15 1:52.58	7:37.36 1:53.21	0.00	+0.00
2	144.04 Mercantile O'Keefe,Morrison,Carr,Bongrain	6	1:57.99 (4) 1:57.99	3:54.93 (3) 1:56.94	5:46.28 1:51.35	7:37.95 1:51.67	0.59	+0.59
3	144.07 Sydney Thomson,Graham,McManus-Barrett,Sypher	3	1:54.41 (2) 1:54.41	3:52.77 (2) 1:58.36		7:41.89	3.94	+4.53
4	144.09 Sydney University Hobbs,Smits,Stuart,Turner	5	1:58.45 (5) 1:58.45	3:55.59 (4) 1:57.14	5:48.13 1:52.54	7:44.57 1:56.44	2.68	+7.21
5	144.02 Adelaide University Watson,Wilson,Richter,Tickner	2	1:56.22 (3) 1:56.22	3:56.68 (5) 2:00.46	5:53.53 1:56.85	7:52.49 1:58.96	7.92	+15.13
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 374); Rest->Repechage (Race 334)								

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 277 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.06 Swan River McKellar,Bolster,Quinn,Swick	5	1:55.48 (1) 1:55.48	3:51.91 (1) 1:56.43	5:46.34 (1) 1:54.43	7:42.37 1:56.03	0.00	+0.00
2	144.01 ANU Lambden,Gregory,Wallace,Kelly	6	1:57.56 (2) 1:57.56	3:54.35 (2) 1:56.79	5:49.48 (2) 1:55.13	7:47.72 1:58.24	5.35	+5.35
3	144.08 Sydney University Livingstone,Bowers,Sheppard,Cassin	3	2:00.82 (4) 2:00.82	3:59.43 (4) 1:58.61	5:55.13 (3) 1:55.70	7:53.60 1:58.47	5.88	+11.23
4	144.05 Ruyton Girls' Ball,Jansen,Haberfield,McKay	4	1:57.82 (3) 1:57.82	3:57.90 (3) 2:00.08	5:56.70 (4) 1:58.80	7:58.89 2:02.19	5.29	+16.52
5	144.10 University of Queensland Lucht,Mitton,Ready,Crawley	2	2:04.88 (5) 2:04.88	4:09.70 (5) 2:04.82	6:12.54 (5) 2:02.84	8:14.87 2:02.33	15.98	+32.50

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 374); Rest->Repechage (Race 334)

Race 278 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.07 Sydney Hoffmann,Delaney*,Furrer,Graham	7	1:44.04 (4) 1:44.04	3:24.78 1:40.74	5:08.23 (1) 1:43.45	6:51.68 1:43.45	0.00	+0.00
2	149.06 Swan River-WAIS Wartlers,Daubney,Glover,Coote	3	1:40.68 (1) 1:40.68	3:24.55 1:43.87	5:09.51 (2) 1:44.96	6:52.37 1:42.86	0.69	+0.69
3	149.03 Mercantile Crawley*,Whitmee,Roberts*,Wilmot	4	1:46.34 (6) 1:46.34		5:15.51 (3) 1:42.89	6:58.40 1:42.89	6.03	+6.72
4	149.10 UTS Power,Caponas,Roach,Glackin	6	1:43.23 (3) 1:43.23	3:28.33 1:45.10	5:16.24 (4) 1:47.91	6:58.56 1:42.32	0.16	+6.88
5	149.02 Melbourne University Oliver,Schroder,Williams,Isles	5	1:44.88 (5) 1:44.88	3:27.61 1:42.73	5:17.43 (6) 1:49.82	6:59.91 1:42.48	1.35	+8.23
6	149.05 North Esk Rae,Breier,Dean,Colley	2	1:41.37 (2) 1:41.37	3:29.35 1:47.98	5:16.96 (5) 1:47.61	7:00.30 1:43.34	0.39	+8.62

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 375); Rest->Repechage (Race 335)

*substitute

Race 279 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.04 Mosman Whalan,Boag,Burke,Gerrans	3	1:40.23 (1) 1:40.23	3:27.13 (2) 1:46.90	5:10.49 (2) 1:43.36	6:51.52 1:41.03	0.00	+0.00
2	149.08 Sydney University Ryan,Smith,Anderson,Simpson	4	1:40.56 (2) 1:40.56	3:26.88 (1) 1:46.32	5:08.62 (1) 1:41.74	6:51.69 1:43.07	0.17	+0.17
3	149.11 WARC-WAIS Dawson,Whyatt,Bouwhuis,Rossi	2	1:44.59 (4) 1:44.59	3:30.11 (3) 1:45.52	5:12.32 (3) 1:42.21	6:52.43 1:40.11	0.74	+0.91
4	149.01 Ballarat City McCarthy,Mavity,Gilbert,McKechnie	6	1:44.14 (3) 1:44.14	3:31.19 (4) 1:47.05	5:17.87 (4) 1:46.68	7:06.90 1:49.03	14.47	+15.38
5	149.09 Torrens Robran,Button,Smart,Deckers	5	1:49.67 (5) 1:49.67	3:43.27 (5) 1:53.60	5:31.43 (5) 1:48.16	7:20.39 1:48.96	13.49	+28.87

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 375); Rest->Repechage (Race 335)

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 280 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.04 Brisbane State High Sophie Malcolm	5	2:37.03 (1) 2:37.03	5:07.27 (1) 2:30.24	7:26.99 2:19.72	9:50.48 2:23.49	0.00	+0.00
2	201.27 Stella Maris College Grace Burke	6	2:38.51 (2) 2:38.51	5:13.53 (2) 2:35.02	7:34.19 2:20.66	10:04.60 2:30.41	14.12	+14.12
3	201.07 St Clares College-ACT Claudia Downes	3	2:43.79 (4) 2:43.79	5:22.91 (4) 2:39.12	7:48.52 2:25.61	10:13.51 2:24.99	8.91	+23.03
4	201.29 Mannum Community Col. Ella Deramore - Denver	1	2:40.81 (3) 2:40.81	5:17.66 (3) 2:36.85	7:47.84 2:30.18	10:15.09 2:27.25	1.58	+24.61
5	201.17 N Beaches Secondary Katja Yorke	4	2:44.96 (5) 2:44.96	5:28.59 (5) 2:43.63	7:53.31 2:24.72	10:19.24 2:25.93	4.15	+28.76
6	201.06 Cammeraygal High Lilian Hyde	7	2:56.85 (7) 2:56.85	5:35.70 (6) 2:38.85		10:20.60	1.36	+30.12
7	201.26 St Patricks College TAS Morgan Brown	2	2:52.13 (6) 2:52.13	5:36.31 (7) 2:44.18		10:31.47	10.87	+40.99
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 378-381); Rest->Repechage (Race's 349-352)								

Race 281 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.21 Rockhampton Grammar Laura Sypher	1	2:35.02 (2) 2:35.02	5:00.64 (2) 2:25.62		9:55.75	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.22 Scotch Oakburn Lindsay Calvert	3	2:36.50 (3) 2:36.50	5:02.83 (3) 2:26.33	7:25.92 2:23.09	10:00.69 2:34.77	4.94	+4.94		
3	201.20 Rockhampton Grammar Olivia Cook	2	2:31.88 (1) 2:31.88	4:58.80 (1) 2:26.92	7:24.56 2:25.76	10:17.83 2:53.27	17.14	+22.08		
4	201.25 St Patricks College TAS Emily Hepburn	7	2:38.84 (4) 2:38.84	5:07.00 (4) 2:28.16		10:23.81	5.98	+28.06		
5	201.13 Lindisfarne AS Jordan Nichols	6	2:46.31 (5) 2:46.31	5:18.69 (5) 2:32.38	7:50.06 2:31.37	10:36.28 2:46.22	12.47	+40.53		
6	201.14 Sunshine Coast Grammar Remi Neville	8	2:59.78 (6) 2:59.78	5:40.99 (6) 2:41.21		11:39.15	62.87	+103.4		
7	201.15 Cooloola Christian Anna Golovko	5	3:10.19 (7) 3:10.19	6:01.89 (7) 2:51.70	8:54.55 2:52.66	12:11.10 3:16.55	31.95	+135.3		
	201.30 WARC Sinead Reading	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 378-381); Rest->Repechage (Race's 349-352)										

Race 282 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.11 Kardinia Int'l College Meg Cartwright	4	2:24.63 (1) 2:24.63	4:56.13 2:31.50	7:35.99 2:39.86	10:02.85 2:26.86	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.24 St Ignatius SA Imogen Graham	1	2:39.34 (3) 2:39.34		7:54.93	10:20.40 2:25.47	17.55	+17.55		
3	201.03 Brendan Shaw Jessica Welch	7	2:40.59 (4) 2:40.59			10:27.80	7.40	+24.95		
4	201.18 Pymble Ladies' Alice Walker	5	2:45.34 (5) 2:45.34		8:13.73	10:41.19 2:27.46	13.39	+38.34		
5	201.05 Bundaberg NSHS Jayne Wake	3	2:35.81 (2) 2:35.81		8:14.35	10:43.60 2:29.25	2.41	+40.75		
6	201.16 Sunshine Coast Grammar Taleah Smith	2	2:54.51 (6) 2:54.51			11:22.20	38.60	+79.35		
7	201.23 Shelford Girls' Grammar Olivia Smyth	6	3:02.73 (7) 3:02.73			11:25.92	3.72	+83.07		
	201.09 Friends Imogen Nation	8	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 378-381); Rest->Repechage (Race's 349-352)										

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 283 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.28 Tara School Sarah Fahd	7	2:27.68 (1) 2:27.68	5:04.58 (1) 2:36.90	7:32.41 (1) 2:27.83	10:00.57 2:28.16	0.00	+0.00
2	201.08 Don Lydia Tippett	3	2:34.06 (2) 2:34.06	5:12.59 (2) 2:38.53	7:42.13 (2) 2:29.54	10:07.02 2:24.89	6.45	+6.45
3	201.10 Geelong College Issy Batrouney	2	2:35.07 (3) 2:35.07	5:15.94 (3) 2:40.87	7:46.06 (3) 2:30.12	10:09.82 2:23.76	2.80	+9.25
4	201.12 Korowa Anglican Girls Natasjia Voulanas	6	2:35.88 (4) 2:35.88	5:18.48 (4) 2:42.60	7:52.38 (4) 2:33.90	10:23.93 2:31.55	14.11	+23.36
5	201.01 All Hallows' Nicole Watt	1	2:44.17 (5) 2:44.17	5:29.61 (5) 2:45.44	8:03.42 (5) 2:33.81	10:33.28 2:29.86	9.35	+32.71
6	201.02 Ballarat Clarendon Freyja Head	8	2:46.70 (6) 2:46.70	5:39.06 (6) 2:52.36	8:22.02 (6) 2:42.96	11:01.95 2:39.93	28.67	+61.38
7	201.19 Queenwood Chloe Brunker	4	2:54.95 (7) 2:54.95	5:53.73 (7) 2:58.78	8:37.80 (7) 2:44.07	11:18.52 2:40.72	16.57	+77.95
	201.31 WARC Keely Reading	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 378-381); Rest->Repechage (Race's 349-352)								

Race 287 Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.14 Richmond Michelle Joy, Kate Dyball	3	2:13.75 (1) 2:13.75	4:24.24 (1) 2:10.49		8:41.13	0.00	+0.00
2	174.03 Brisbane & GPS Charlotte Morris, Kate Morris	2	2:15.56 (2) 2:15.56	4:28.04 (2) 2:12.48		8:42.54	1.41	+1.41
3	174.10 Melbourne Bea Klein-van Mullekom, Tanja Nishibata	5	2:17.89 (4) 2:17.89	4:29.18 (3) 2:11.29	6:40.47 2:11.29	8:48.19 2:07.72	5.65	+7.06
4	174.05 Centenary Rebecca More O'Ferrall, Jessica Malcolm	6	2:20.17 (5) 2:20.17	4:32.84 (5) 2:12.67		8:49.26	1.07	+8.13
5	174.08 Fremantle Chelsea Wulff, Tanami Ashby-Deering	1	2:16.70 (3) 2:16.70	4:31.82 (4) 2:15.12	6:44.35 2:12.53	8:50.44 2:06.09	1.18	+9.31
6	174.11 Mercantile Olivia Evans, Demetria Kyriacopoulos	4	2:22.05 (6) 2:22.05	4:37.03 (6) 2:14.98	6:49.31 2:12.28	8:55.61 2:06.30	5.17	+14.48
7	174.04 Buckingham Caitlin Ketley, Claire Vicars	7	2:27.81 (7) 2:27.81	4:49.67 (7) 2:21.86		9:23.86	28.25	+42.73
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 402,403); Rest->Repechage (Race's 341-342)								

Race 288 Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.13 Pine Rivers Ella Smith, Jaeve Proberts	7	2:16.10 (1) 2:16.10	4:30.73 (1) 2:14.63		8:50.05	0.00	+0.00
2	174.16 Sydney Ela Huber, Talisa Knoke-Driver	1	2:17.79 (2) 2:17.79	4:34.01 (2) 2:16.22		8:57.75	7.70	+7.70
3	174.18 Sydney University Olivia Couillault, Emma Jalalaty	4	2:20.80 (3) 2:20.80	4:40.57 (3) 2:19.77		9:04.77	7.02	+14.72
4	174.17 Sydney University Grace Livingstone, Ella Cassin	5	2:25.51 (4) 2:25.51	4:49.95 (4) 2:24.44	7:04.17 2:14.22	9:14.40 2:10.23	9.63	+24.35
5	174.02 ANU Ellie Barr, Ella Andreina Beniamini	2	2:40.48 (6) 2:40.48	5:06.82 (6) 2:26.34	7:25.63 2:18.81	9:41.80 2:16.17	27.40	+51.75
6	174.12 North Esk Sabrina Sonda, Judy Fenner	6	2:30.84 (5) 2:30.84	5:04.76 (5) 2:33.92	7:26.24 2:21.48	9:48.17 2:21.93	6.37	+58.12
	174.19 Tasmania University Ella Jones, Gabriella Woodhouse	3	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 402,403); Rest->Repechage (Race's 341-342)								

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 289 Club Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.20 University of Queensland Genevieve Whitehead, Lize-Mari Loots	7	2:22.86 (1) 2:22.86		6:41.30 (1)	8:48.76 2:07.46	0.00	+0.00
2	174.09 Gippsland Grammar Eleanor Brinkhoff, Jessica Thompson	1	2:23.80 (3) 2:23.80		6:49.49 (2)	9:01.62 2:12.13	12.86	+12.86
3	174.06 Commercial Isabelle Townsend, Nerice Henning	2	2:23.33 (2) 2:23.33		6:57.36 (3)	9:13.18 2:15.82	11.56	+24.42
4	174.07 Corio Bay Sydney Arnold, Mollie Clark-Fernandes	4	2:33.33 (4) 2:33.33		7:09.06 (4)	9:34.15 2:25.09	20.97	+45.39
5	174.01 ANU Mackenzie Francis-Brown, Le Ming Megan Chen	5	2:35.17 (5) 2:35.17		7:22.38 (5)	9:46.61 2:24.23	12.46	+57.85
6	174.21 Wentworth Fiona Howard, Christine Boseley	6	2:46.55 (6) 2:46.55		7:35.69 (6)	9:59.04 2:23.35	12.43	+70.28
	174.15 Swan River Georgia Hughes, Zoe McKellar	3	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 402,403); Rest->Repechage (Race's 341-342)								

Race 290 Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.02 Ballarat City Hamish Rowlands, Osborne Willison	7	1:56.78 (3) 1:56.78		5:44.56	7:38.42 1:53.86	0.00	+0.00
2	177.15 Sydney University Matt Smith, Harrison Rowston	5	1:51.72 (1) 1:51.72		5:46.49	7:47.60 2:01.11	9.18	+9.18
3	177.13 Sydney University Ryan Gibson, Miller Argent	4	1:58.55 (4) 1:58.55			7:54.35	6.75	+15.93
4	177.11 Sydney Fin Hancock*, Declan Glendinning	8	1:56.38 (2) 1:56.38		5:54.79	7:55.26 2:00.47	0.91	+16.84
5	177.06 Mersey Jack Pears, Harrison Nield	1	2:00.28 (5) 2:00.28		6:05.54	8:09.31 2:03.77	14.05	+30.89
6	177.16 Torrens Bradley Robran, William Smart	2	2:05.60 (6) 2:05.60		6:16.35	8:18.22 2:01.87	8.91	+39.80
7	177.18 UTS Harrison Roberts, Finn Tainsh	6	2:05.74 (7) 2:05.74		6:20.51	8:23.14 2:02.63	4.92	+44.72
	177.01 ANU Luca Hehir, Lucas Hempton	3	Equipment failure					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 404,405); Rest->Repechage (Race's 343-344)								*substitute

Race 291 Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.04 Corio Bay Max Partington, Xavier Hall-Sullivan	2	1:55.24 (2) 1:55.24		5:48.26	7:40.28 1:52.02	0.00	+0.00
2	177.09 Newcastle University Odin Mackintosh, Lucas McBeath	3	1:53.94 (1) 1:53.94		5:55.34	7:51.88 1:56.54	11.60	+11.60
3	177.03 Banks Kane Bullock*, Bowan Hafey	4	1:58.31 (3) 1:58.31			7:59.64	7.76	+19.36
4	177.21 University of NSW Zac Partridge, Oliver Harradine	5	2:03.52 (5) 2:03.52		5:46.49	8:05.10 2:18.61	5.46	+24.82
5	177.14 Sydney University Daniel Webb, Angus Arnott*	1	2:01.81 (4) 2:01.81		6:11.48	8:06.82 1:55.34	1.72	+26.54
6	177.22 University of NSW Clayton Facchini, Eugene Blazejowski Walsh	6	2:08.63 (6) 2:08.63		6:20.51	8:31.01 2:10.50	24.19	+50.73
	177.12 Sydney Gordon Appelcryn, Conor Greenwood	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 404,405); Rest->Repechage (Race's 343-344)								*substitute

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 292 Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.20 University of Queensland Morgan Hodgson, Blaine Heseltine	7	1:52.11 (1) 1:52.11		5:40.43 (1)	7:35.79 1:55.36	0.00	+0.00
2	177.08 Nepean Miles Harrold, Jason Waddell	5	1:58.41 (3) 1:58.41		5:49.95 (2)	7:45.43 1:55.48	9.64	+9.64
3	177.19 University of Queensland Callum Breetzke, Clancy Doe	4	2:00.27 (4) 2:00.27		5:55.07 (3)	7:47.73 1:52.66	2.30	+11.94
4	177.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Michael Potts, Jack Barwick	1	1:55.67 (2) 1:55.67		5:57.12 (4)	7:54.13 1:57.01	6.40	+18.34
5	177.17 UTS Cameron Ogilvie, Tate Van Heemst	2	2:04.70 (5) 2:04.70		6:08.23 (5)	8:05.54 1:57.31	11.41	+29.75
6	177.07 Mosman Thomas Whalan, William Boag	6	2:07.83 (7) 2:07.83		6:18.76 (7)	8:18.21 1:59.45	12.67	+42.42
7	177.10 North Esk Roberto Ojeda, Robert Wrigley	3	2:05.33 (6) 2:05.33		6:17.24 (6)	8:18.84 2:01.60	0.63	+43.05

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 404,405); Rest->Repechage (Race's 343-344)

Race 293 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.01 Canberra Grammar Robson,Pascoe,Bond,Vagg,c:Throsby	4	2:02.68 (2) 2:02.68		6:03.59	8:01.53 1:57.94	0.00	+0.00
2	202.07 Launceston Grammar White,Billing,Goss,Swan,c:Eastough	1	2:01.60 (1) 2:01.60			8:12.31	10.78	+10.78
3	202.12 Radford College Lilley,Hickey,Shaw,Schroder,c:Jolly	6	2:07.71 (3) 2:07.71		6:24.72	8:29.47 2:04.75	17.16	+27.94
4	202.04 Korowa Anglican Girls Fieldhouse,Spiers,Smith,Gilmour,c:Hay	7	2:11.24 (4) 2:11.24		6:28.52	8:35.42 2:06.90	5.95	+33.89
5	202.20 Walford Anglican Fragos,Morrow,Good,Newman,c:Olafsen	3	2:12.07 (5) 2:12.07			8:40.08	4.66	+38.55
6	202.18 Strathcona Taplin,McGregor,Schenck,Parsons,c:Savenake	2	2:16.37 (6) 2:16.37			8:57.56	17.48	+56.03
7	202.15 Shelford Girls' Grammar Davies,Isaacs,Wilson,O'Kane,c:Burns	5	2:24.95 (7) 2:24.95			9:30.12	32.56	+88.59

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 394,395); Rest->Repechage (Race 362)

Race 294 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.11 Melbourne Girls Grammar McComb,Dahan,Ross,Glover,c:Wilson	6	2:03.05 (4) 2:03.05			8:04.54	0.00	+0.00
2	202.03 Kardinia Int'l College Henderson,Carland,Marles,Combridge,c:Lewis	2	2:00.56 (2) 2:00.56			8:08.05	3.51	+3.51
3	202.13 Radford College Martin,Kelleher-Cole,Kendall,Mihaljevic,c:Allenby	5	1:59.67 (1) 1:59.67		6:09.44	8:12.27 2:02.83	4.22	+7.73
4	202.16 St Catherine's School NSW Cooper,Gerahty,Horrell,Rahman,c:Mcgeechn	4	2:01.99 (3) 2:01.99			8:20.52	8.25	+15.98
5	202.06 Launceston Grammar Ferrall,Brown,Tucker,Dowling,c:Frost	3	2:09.74 (5) 2:09.74			8:50.62	30.10	+46.08
6	202.05 Launceston Grammar Mayes,Hill,Lalor,Goess-Howe*,c:Gray	7	2:16.34 (6) 2:16.34			9:09.69	19.07	+65.15

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 394,395); Rest->Repechage (Race 362)

*substitute

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 295 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.14 Ruyton Girls' Ball,Jansen,Haberfield,McKay,c:Preston	5	2:01.31 (1) 2:01.31			8:03.44	0.00	+0.00
2	202.19 Strathcona Johnson,Gration,Amling,Caruso,c:Evans	3	2:02.18 (2) 2:02.18		6:10.54	8:14.41 2:03.87	10.97	+10.97
3	202.09 Melbourne Girls Grammar Townsend,Finlay,Leonards,Grant,c:Farrow	6	2:03.60 (3) 2:03.60			8:18.34	3.93	+14.90
4	202.10 Melbourne Girls Grammar Hardwick,Kogler,Faulks,Cooper,c:Boffa	4	2:05.60 (5) 2:05.60		6:16.40	8:21.54 2:05.14	3.20	+18.10
5	202.02 Gippsland Grammar Rose Krcevinac,Hamilton,Waller,Wheal,c:Beyer	2	2:04.99 (4) 2:04.99		6:21.57	8:31.30 2:09.73	9.76	+27.86
6	202.17 St Marys Tas Woodhouse,Mason,Carter,Schrader,c:Pinelli	7	2:11.21 (6) 2:11.21			8:36.25	4.95	+32.81

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 394,395); Rest->Repechage (Race 362)

Race 296 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.18 St Catherine's School VIC Cullen,Gray,Demetriou,Bongiorno, Cooper,Marriott,Demetriou,Bufé,c:Balla-Kellett	1	1:42.25 (1) 1:42.25		5:19.72	7:07.14 1:47.42	0.00	+0.00
2	205.10 MLC Kew Alleva,Franc,Cameron,Grutzner, Crosthwaite,Gordon,Harwood,Will,c:Fordyce	4	1:43.85 (2) 1:43.85		5:22.05	7:12.23 1:50.18	5.09	+5.09
3	205.08 Loreto - Toorak Walford,Buffham,Thomson,Keating, Lovell,Picciani,Hill,Blackney,c:Wells	2	1:45.36 (4) 1:45.36		5:28.33	7:19.20 1:50.87	6.97	+12.06
4	205.07 Kinross Wolaroi Carter,Kirby,Scammell,Searle, Woods,Richardson,Neville,Scammell,c:Robson	3	1:44.38 (3) 1:44.38		5:28.77	7:22.81 1:54.04	3.61	+15.67
5	205.16 Seymour College Montgomery,McConnell-Psaltis,McRoe,Foster, Duggan,Wenk,Whitton,Heeson,c:Walker	5	1:49.85 (5) 1:49.85		5:40.16	7:31.72 1:51.56	8.91	+24.58
6	205.03 St Michael's Collegiate Forsyth,McCoid,Gregory,McMahon, Viney,Bird,Curry,Davis,c:Bayley	6	1:51.70 (6) 1:51.70		5:42.74	7:32.24 1:49.50	0.52	+25.10
7	205.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Irvine, Van Geelen, Malegan, Champion de Crespigny, Farrell, Collins, Merkel, Curlewis, c: Gathercole	7	1:55.67 (7) 1:55.67			7:56.57	24.33	+49.43

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 408,409); Rest->Repechage (Race 365)

2021 Australian Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 March 2021

Race 297 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.09 Loreto Normanhurst Critchlow,Studdert,Webster,McKenzie, Dean,Barr,O'Brien,Gillies,c:Bolster	3	1:50.06 (1) 1:50.06		5:34.63 (1)	7:25.19 1:50.56	0.00	+0.00
2	205.15 Scotch Oakburn Duigan,Willows,Jepson,Loane, Calvert,Florance,Finnigan,Schouten,c:Cleeland	6	1:51.73 (3) 1:51.73		5:40.90 (4)	7:26.86 1:45.96	1.67	+1.67
3	205.06 Geelong Grammar Paton,Currell,Peddie,Grylewicz*, Miller,Buften,Cowan,Walton,c:Blyth	1	1:50.51 (2) 1:50.51		5:39.02 (3)	7:27.86 1:48.84	1.00	+2.67
4	205.13 Queenwood Blackmore Cram,Newman,Nicol,McLellan, Proutt,Driver,Botha,Preller,c:Anderson	4	1:53.23 (4) 1:53.23		5:37.76 (2)	7:29.33 1:51.57	1.47	+4.14
5	205.17 St Catherine's School VIC O'Halloran,Yang,Sleigh,Houle-O'Connor, Nash,Mitchell,Williams,Newton-Brown,c:Hall	5	1:53.43 (5) 1:53.43		5:42.42 (5)	7:35.57 1:53.15	6.24	+10.38
6	205.14 Scotch College ADEL Durrant,Colgrave,Keenan,Mons, Dorogi,Hurst,Scholz,Seppelt,c:McRitchie	7	1:55.12 (6) 1:55.12		5:47.27 (6)	7:42.19 1:54.92	6.62	+17.00
	205.05 Friends Fajrianto,Balmforth,Gardner,Ralph, Hornett,Underwood,Powell-Davies,White,c:Fox	2	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 408,409); Rest->Repechage (Race 365)								*substitute

Race 298 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.11 Melbourne Girls Grammar Hockings,Gough,McKernan,O'Connell, Roysmith,Nairn,Ajani,Faulks,c:Williams	3	1:44.35 (1) 1:44.35		5:20.46 (1)	7:10.23 1:49.77	0.00	+0.00
2	205.20 Wesley College Kenneally,Blackburn,Hill,Mayhood, Thomson,Coull,Kamenev,Lavery,c:Dow	4	1:49.49 (2) 1:49.49		5:31.28 (2)	7:22.79 1:51.51	12.56	+12.56
3	205.02 Canberra Girls Grammar James,Goldie,Natney,Grose, Wallace,Oerder,Burns,McGinness,c:Newham	2	1:51.29 (3) 1:51.29		5:34.95 (3)	7:27.85 1:52.90	5.06	+17.62
4	205.12 Pymble Ladies' Page,Morgan,Graham,Seymour, Colbran,Austin,Ericsson,Huntley,c:Khan	5	1:52.65 (4) 1:52.65		5:37.42 (4)	7:30.35 1:52.93	2.50	+20.12
5	205.04 Fahan Jones,Riches,Lambert,Jones, Cooper,Ansell,Wilkins,Maning,c:Bury	6	1:55.32 (5) 1:55.32		5:48.81 (6)	7:42.42 1:53.61	12.07	+32.19
6	205.19 Walford Anglican Bardy,Wisman,Mentz,Southcott, Richter,Williams,Alford,Wirth,c:Olafsen	7	1:57.60 (6) 1:57.60		5:48.24 (5)	7:43.92 1:55.68	1.50	+33.69
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 408,409); Rest->Repechage (Race 365)								

Race 299 PR2 Mixed Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	186.01 ANU/Torrens-ACTHP/SASI Simon Albury, Kathryn Ross	4	2:36.13 (1) 2:36.13		7:18.20 (1)	9:36.86 2:18.66	0.00	+0.00